In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insclvency

{England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insotvency Act 1886

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

&

Companies House

*ABKVINYZ2*
A24

08/12/2017 #248
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9525748

Company fuill name

Central GG113 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
WIU 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
[® | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52”
- .-'-‘—_'_-_
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there 1s a query on the form  The cortact information you
give wilt be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BOO LLP

Important information

All information on this Torm will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Strest axpediency you are advised to retum it to
London
W1l 7EU The Regrstrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF143uz
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incomrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the foilowing:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 3025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www, bdo.co.uk London W1lU 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
£mail: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 ather companies (together “the Companies”)
- All In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Maicolm Cohen {officehatder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
hetween the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary tabour to
commercial and industriat businesses, It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies ach had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDG LLP, & UK iimtted tability partnership registerad in England and Wales under number 0C305127, is 2 member of BDO Interrationat Limitad, a UK company ey
limited by guarantes, and forms part of the intemationat BDO network of independent member finms. A liSt 0f Mmembers” names is open ta inspection st our i '8
reghtered office, 55 Baker Street, London WAL TEG, S0Q LLP &5 awthorised ant regulated by the Pinancial {ondoct Authority to conduct investment business WY



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. Ta date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two manths before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Phitippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Yaron was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into {iquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator,

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii} the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 Octeber 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
turther information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appeintment

Shortly after the Joint Liguidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by BRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

S ]

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resutted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shartty before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are abie to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
finclusive of VAT which will be rectaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cf 767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims,

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liguidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidatars, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to detays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unabie to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
hetd by the Joint Liquidators, c£193K is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
i trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the fotlowing:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidatars, which includes acerued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5,2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ iegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequentiy not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totailing £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totailing
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8, Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Jaint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the tiquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overatl sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies., We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerabte time that was required to he spent in dealing with the titigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors {(who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, ! enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are kniown as category f disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BBO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 dishursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Commiitee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the avent that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
compieting and returning the written resolution form to this office by no iater than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date witl not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories,

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this repart an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at htips:/ /www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit hitps:/ /www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




I you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jam:‘e.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
Far and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditars’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set cut in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, (c}
or (d} or a final report under nute 18.14—

{a) & secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured ¢reditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e} any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

() providing all of the information requested;
{b) previding some of the information requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only sorne of the information requested or dectine to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disctosure of the information wouid be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-hotder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in retation to the information.

(5} An office-holder who does not provide ali the information or declines to provide the information must inform ‘
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of —
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
() the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

6! The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member an grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34, (1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{2) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in ail the tircumstances excessive;
(D) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.1%, 18.20 and 18.21 {(as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
(a} a secured creditor,
(b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that crediter, or
{il} the permission of the court, or
{€) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

3) The application by a creditor ar member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the apptication
18.36.--(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35,

23 Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holider is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an arder that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{9) An order under paragraph (4)(b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
133 Uniess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rufe 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the appiication

18.37.~(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it 15 satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party cther
than the applicant.

{2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver 10 the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by
{1) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph {4}{b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
refevant report.
13 Unless the court grders otherwise the casts of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
53 Baker Street
London Wil 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

2,880,247 .64
2,982.52

2,8B0,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients {o see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the tnsolvency (England and Waies) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Miteage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 o recover this disbursement,

The potlicy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approvat of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim i not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no tater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT
2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

Date: 4 December 2017

b

ane Crooks
Joint Liguidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rutes is suramarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15,28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be caiculated as at the date of liquidation, being § October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair alfows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): in a Craditors’ Votuntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.-(1) in an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if-
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
oF
{il} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is-
(&) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
tiquidator holds office.

(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision retating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecurad, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52{3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}{b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{it) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set aut in the creditor's proof
1o the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA-
{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

(ii} at the date the company entered into administration {{ess any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{1ii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iil} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed IVA-
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
fit} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount If the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4} Where 4 debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5} Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a} where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}(b) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2); and

(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moraterium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8} A vote cast in 2 decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that vatue.

Requisite majorities

15.34.--{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or ¢hair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
{4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(2) a crediter is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor 1s connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the inforrnation provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) In a case relating to a proposed (VA—

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more {in value) of those
respending vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is net made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7} For the purposes of paragraph (6}—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Pules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not asseciates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.--(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicabie).

{2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or VA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed VA~
{f) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the natice of the result of the
consideration of the praposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{ti) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1)(b}(b} is made to the court.

{&) The person who made the decision is not personatly tiabie for costs incurred by any person in reiation to an appeat
under this rute unless the court makes an order o that effect,

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors® committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been whoelly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(ii) the proaf has been wholty rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributary.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insclvency Act 1986 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: generat

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P"} seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) apolies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.
{4) if subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.
(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);
{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
{6) Section 2467F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.
{7} For the purposes of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—
(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought onty from
creditors of a particular class.

(9 In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
84 of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not estabtished, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {(officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1U 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017




G97/5v6
C0ZLSke
£90L6F6
0r0L5¥6
L6695YE
194966
0t9956
8L196F6
6¥G95 76
0Fe95k6
21595F6
99E95k6
T1Z09%6
68696F6
Z1896P6
12596k6
roroske
898966
68.95F6
0LL95F6
88595K6
00995+6
6559616
£869GV6
GGPIGKE
SEZ/SYE
Z9LL8¥6
99LL5¥6
960£516
LLO69GFO
LT695F6
PORIGKE
9£895k6
1E996P6
£G995H6

Jaquiny o)

PALLIN | ZVV TRJIUID
palIn £17vy 1enuald
PN Z1ZVY 1eusd
PIUWLT L 1ZVY 1RIUT
PRI QLZVY 1ed3uad
PaNWIT 0ZVY 124D
PN gOZVY 1BUSD
palT /0ZvY e4UaD
PajWILT 90ZVY 1e3USD)
PIUULT SOZVY 11ULD
P23l +0ZvY 1euad
PN £0ZVY 103U
P ZOZYY TEIUSD
P LOZVY 1813U3)
paaLwn gozvy 1enual
PaNW 661 VY 101U
P2 86| VY 1-13U3D
paIW f64VY 10U
P 96LYY 121U
pajlw] GalvY 1B13UaD
PaW] ¢4 LYY 1R1UaD
PRAUW £61VY 113U
PaNWN ZeLvy 1R1IUSD
PajW] L61VY 1RIUID
P Q6 LYY 10U
PajIlL] 6BLYVY 10U
P3UWILT 8L YY 1RIJUSD
PaWLT £8LVY 1BNUD
PAIWLT 98LYY 1BURD
paItWI GBLYY 1eUaD)
P2 8LV 1RIUaD
P €81 VY 1R1IUD
pPaNWILY Z8 VY 1BNUD
PRUWLT |8LYVY 1_IUID
PajlLLT O LYY 1enua)

Auedwio)

0¥ La6
L8Z15¥6
T0Z15P6
9EL15P6
501576
00915¥6
00ELSP6
OELLSPE
60£ 1596
LG} ISF6
) 43043
68L15¥6
97005¥6
6966¥F6
0L86¥F6
BEBGYYO
GG66FP6
eraGkro
£8L6VP6
9LL6kb6
B966FP6
1886+ 6
0866
£986FF6
£9/6¥¥6
6696V F6
IE96bF6
I596br6
SEl6vh6
65566
LZZLEP6
06LLGF6
90EL5k6
Z1L15k6
Z8116¥6

Jagquiny 0

PaHWI /1YY (B3Ua3
PSUWILT 841V 1RJIU8D
pajlun £/1yy 1ediuad
PRIWIT 9/ LYY 1RA3U3D
PRI GLLYY 1eljua)
PN ¥/ LYY TRIIUED
pPajWI ££1VY 1R1IU3D
pAWWIT TZLYY TRIIUSD
pauuI |/ LYY 1ediua)
PalWIT QLLYY 1RIIUBD
PIHWIT 691LYY 1RJIUSD
pPayIT 891y 1e3UD
palwI 9Ly 1BNJUID
PaUWILT G9LYY Teljua)
P G9LVY 1enua)
PSWLT #9LVY TRUID
PoIWIT £91YY Te3UaD
PSUWLT Z91 WY jeljual
PSHWILT | 9LVY 1eua)
P 091YY JRIIUDD
PENWILT 6GLYY 1RAUDY
PajWILT gELYY 12U
PaWIL] £GLVY 12U
PalWILY 9G1LYY 1eljua)
PoNWILY GGIVY 1ejUaD
PalWL] pSLYY 1B1U3)
PaNWLT EGLYY 1BIJUID
P ZG LYY 1RUD)
PRWLY |GIVY 1EUID
PUHTY QS 1VY 13D
PN 6P LYY 123uU2D
PRI 1YY 181UaD
U /LYY 1eSUSD
PaNWN gp 1YY 1241ua3
payWw G VY e1jual

Auedwo)

60L15¥6
89C1GSk6
88G1L6P6
LESLSKE
S6ELSKE
OLLGFFE
6L96kP6
TLLEPPE
VEL6FPD
£996kP6
S056kF6
S596¢+6
[4:19 0
£9rerPe
(s
Y0086
616L¥F6
0EBLFPE
vovivre
A £
L6ELFFE
E9ELPFE
8LELFYE
SLLLVVE
TLLLPPO
TIS5HP6
8bRGHP6
9I55kr6
6LECHE
LG5SkF6
LrESkP6
B09SHPE
6LESKHYE
¥IESHES
0LELbrE

JaquinN 03

PapN] ¢ LYY 1BHUED
pajnuwn £y lvy 1enuas
PaNWLT 7L VY 1BJUaD
PaNWL Ly LYY 1enuad
pajpwn gr vy 1enuad
pajun 6L 1VY 13D
pauWI BEIVY 1BSUSD
PIUWN LE)VV 1RAUAD
PR3N 9LV 1RAIUID
PRUWIT SELVY 1BUaD
PE}WI PELYY JBJIU8D
PaWIL] EELYY 1e4Iua)
PaNWI ZELYY [RJU3D
pajuur LELyY edus)
PaNWILT QELYY 1RJIUaD
paUW] g7 1LyY 1eliue)
PRI /71YY Teljua)
pajlWL] 97 Lyy jeliua)
PIUWIT GZLVY 1ejua)
PaWIT +Z1 Y Teliuad
pauw] €71y 1esus)
pauwW ZZ1¥v 1esuad
PallWL] |Z1yY 1eljual
PajlW] 0ZLVY 1enuad
P2 61 LYY 18U
PUIT BL LYY 1BNDUID
paWLY £} LYY 1eDURS
PRHWLT §LLVY 1BIUSD
PRI pLIVY (RJUED
PaNWI] ELLYY Te3ua]
PRMWIN Z11VY 1euas
paylwil] |1 IYY jeljua’y
paLW] pLIVY 1RS]S
PLLLLT 601VY 1e.nuUa]
PINWILT gOLYY 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

FLRIFFH
£L697P6
058916
0ERI¥Y6
DELIPPE
6099%+6
YEGPYPE
LOF¥H06
L0L7668
PSLLD06
F9BT66R
SLG 1668
€67 1006
LLQLL06
OBFERDG
tLiale
TLLTSLG
TLITGL6
097516
0£aZSL6
2 gAY
6EFISLE
SPETGIE
EFIGIe
Z16¥9L6
GZESl6
BEELGLE
SPTLSLe
06Cisle
LZTLISLE
FaELSLE
981616
FAYAR Y
SIEISLE
SELISL6

Jaquny o)

PIWWLIT ZDLVY TEHUAD
PaWI G0LYY 1BAUAD
PANWILT GOLYY TBAUaD
PAUWLT FOLVY 1BIUSD
P EOLVY 1BIUTD
PIHUAT ZOLYY [RAIU3D
POUWIT LOLYY Teauad
PaAWILT ¥V [eNUaD
PAYWLT 9¥Y 1243U3)
PSUWILT GYY 184137
PYWLT PYV 1RIIUSD
PAAWLT EVV 104303
PaWIT 7YY [R1UD
PaILLILT LYY RJIua])
palwWL] LTV 1BAuaD
paywL] 0Ty 1eueD
PAWL] 61V TEHUSD
PaMWIT §LY |BAUID
PANWLY £1Y 1RAIUID
PAUWIT 91V TEUID
PaNWL] GLY 1RIUID
PANWL] FLY 1BAUID
AW £1Y 12U3D
PULICT ZLY 1RIUID
PAILWLT |1V 1RAED
PAILWLT DLV 1RAS)
PalWIT 6V [RIUS)
PAIWIT BY 18U
P £V 211U
P3N 9¥ 1eU3U3)
PO GV 123US)
PAILWI Y JRIIUIY
PAILWLT €V 1RAIU)
PaNWT TV 1BJIU3)
paNwy] [ 12aua)

Aueduion



6L17F86
LL0S9L6
6£05916
£89¥G16
6P9rG16
TEEPGLE
LETPSLG
Z//€516
Q00¥G L6
L9LESLE
TI0ESLS
26LESL6
102ZFSL6
9L6E516
S0ZESL6
LIZESLG
818616
GL6T516
LLL9%916
€69916
6LE1616
£0Z9186
LEGLL66
8509166
2045756
BLLFTS6
PaETIch
LOFTIG6
4881256
OrLL0S6
L1056
€1210%6
7891056
DELLOS6
501066

J3quny 03

pajwly 1gg jenuady
PauWL] 078 TRALAD
Pajwl] 419 1eNUSD
PaNWLY 818 [RJIUAD
panwi /19 1enuad
PO 919 1RIUSD
papw] q1g jenua)
pallwi ¥lg enuas
PatI £14 TRiLa)
pajwr zig 1esued
pajwIt | 1g Yenusd
paliwit o34 enuad
P &9 1eaiu=D
pajr gg 1esua)
pajuir g Tenuad
pajuun 99 1eual
pajum 6g jenua)
PAIWL] 4 Tenua)
paiuny £g 1ejuad
pajiwl] 7g jesua)
PaWIT 19 jenua)
PRI £6EVY 1eua)
pajw] Zoevy |esjuad
PIRWILY LGEVY 1R1u3D
PSuLWI] QL EYY Jeajua)
PIUWIN &FEVY 1841030
PaYWLT 8PEYY RuU2)
P3N fPEVY jenuad
Payl] 9EYy renua)
PN FECVY |2IIUID
pajWI £EEVV 1eIUE)
pajlw] ZEEYY 1RIUaD
pajuLIT LEEVY 1eajua)
PayLT 9ZEYY 1e1Ua)
PalWIN GZEVY Jenuad
Auedwioy

F0/10G6
9£91066
1041066
0LL10S6
9LI8T56
£501066
9901046
TRAOOSH
L0066
0790056
£BEQ0S6
00056
T9666¥6
926666
£L40056
LPE00S6
£0E0056
£520066
6070056
001946
£609LF6
GB6BLYE
9B68.LP6
7868.76
BLE6BLKG
0R6RBLYE
G680k
8G68/¥6
LPERLYE
EEL6LKE
FOT9LP6
9EZ9LP6
04194p6
PLLIBKE
9719L¥6

Jaquiny o7

P $ZEVY 1E13U87
paWIT EZEYY JRAUSD
POUWLY ZZEVY 181U
pawWIT LZEYY eAUSD
PO OZEYY 1RSI
P3UWILT 6L EVY 1841US)
DAL ZLEVY JRIUAD
AW GLEYY Jel3ued
pasIun SLEVY 1BIUSD
DU LEWY 1BIILAD
PO DEVY (e1U2)
PaLI] BDEYY TR
PRIWL) Z0EYY 213U
PRl 9REVY [BIURD
PONWLY GOEYY 1e3uSD
POUWI FOEVY 1RIIUSD
PAIT EOEYY 12U
PRI ZOEVY 1043082
PO LOEYY (23Ua)
P2AUWLT QOEVV TRIIUSD
I 66TV 1ei3ua)
ALY BHZVY 1BNUID
pa3IuIT Z6ZVY 1BI3USD
PBILLIL] G6TVY TR
PaNWILT SHTVV 1eius)
P $6TYY TRIUSD
PRAWIT £4TVY 181IU3)
PA3WIT Z6TVY 1243U3D
PRI §6ZVY 1ENUSD
paIIT G6TVY 1@i3us)
pawI] 68TVY 1243UdD
paAWIT RRTVY 18J3VaD
pajwIy Q7YY eIwa)
PaILLILY 9RTZVY JerIua)
PALIT GRZVY 1013U3D)

Auedwo)

GL19Lip6
T609L¥6
[17A%: )
L1918Fk6
L1L18¥6
6GE9LrE
0LE9Lr6
8819.F6
90Z9.LP6
BEI9LYG
8999/¥6
9 L6Lve
1L68LP6
6968LF6
ET06LPE
LrL18P6
£48ELPE
LEL18Y6
8GBELFE
EPLELYE
6VBELPE
£L9ELP6
L69ELPE
61LEL¥E
TL9ELPD
TILELYE
LL9ELYE
LiLELKG
9TLELYE
£89EP6
PO9ELYE
£99Ei¥6
G69ELPE
GROELFE
£99ELP6

Jaquiny o3

PaNWLLT $RZVY Je1IUDD
PN £2TVY 10137
PIUWIT ZRIVY 1R4IUSD
PIWL] LRZVY 1RIIUDD
PRAWLT 08ZVY (RJIL2D
paMWILT 6/7VY 101IU3D
PR BLTVY TRIUSD
PaNWILT £/7VY 1BIIURD
PONWI 9/ZVY 1RJju])
PSWIT GLTVY IR0
PR /7YY 11U
pa)W £/7vV 1RAQU2D
palwL ZLZVY jesua)
pajLu | LZvY 1eJiua)
paNWILT 0LZVV 1RiUaD
Pl 69ZVY TRJIua)
pa)UIT G9ZYY 1RIIUSD
PANWIY Z9ZVY ejua)
PN g97YY |R1Ua)
PRI GOZVY 1eSIUa)
paWN $9TYY 1BAUSD
PRl £97VY 11D
PRILUN Z97¥Y 103U
P L97YY 1R1UD
PRI Q9ZYY eNua)
PN 6GZVY 1R3U3D)
pajlwin gozyy 1esjuad
PN 267V 1BJ3UaD
pauwn 957vY euad
PRI GETYY 1eNua)
P3UWINT pSIYY 1RIUSD
P £GZVY 18JUDD
PN ZGTVY 121UaD
pARWN |G7YY 1R
PRALUET OGTVY TeUD

Auedwo)

6LLYEPG
L0L8F6
F19PEP6
9€5P8F6
(414414
L£8ELPE
JAZANA L)
9L9ELPG
LpLELRG
L0LELPE
659ELPE
PLOELYE
0ZLELVG
00RCLKS
6Y9ELrE
099€LP6
96LELVE
SrLELPE
09.ELv6
6LLELVE
99k L9r6
LIPL9¥6
PIEI9PG
2081976
0Lk 196
GZr19¥6
8TE19¥6
LGT19P6
61E09¥6
6E0L5F6
B6695F6
P695Y6
DL695F6
G/89GF6
8169506

Jaquiny 0

PaNWL) 6#TVY 1BNUSD
pauWI gpTYY 1RIIUSY
PN TV 1euSd
PANWIL GpTYY 1eIUSD
PN SpZVY 1eSIUD
PIUWL PHZVY FRIIUas
DINUIN £FZVY |RHUD
PaNWIT ZETYY 1BNUSD
palW] LpZYY |BIAUSD
PIUWIT DFZVY 123U3D
PIUWIT 6EZVV 1R1UID
PINWIT GETVY 1RAUSD
PANWN JEZVV 1RJUD
PAUWN 9ETRY 1RiURD
PaNWL] GEZVY 1BJUSD
panNwWLT pEZYY 1RNUSD
paMWIL] EETVV 1R4U3D
PRI ZEZVY jRAjuad
PaLILT LEZYY 1R1IUaD
PRI QETVY 1RUa)
PIIWET 6ZTYY 1BIUSD
P §77YY 1BJW3D
PN 7TV RIUSD
PILLT 9ZZVY 11U
P2 GZZVY 1ejuUa)
pajwin yzZvy 1euad
palWI] €77V 1RIUaD
P ZZZYY 1RIIUD
paMWl] LZZYY 1euaD
PRI 0TTVY 1211U3D
PIUWILT 61ZVY 1R
PINWI R1ZVY 1eUa)
pPaNwn 217VY Jeljuad
PRUWLY 91ZYY 1B
paWIn 4 ZvY |BIUSY

Auedwor



800046
7650066
2800056
BBFB6VE
95E86V6
¥IEBEVE
09186+6
191866
L9086¥6
866L6F6
L06L6¥6
G9186F6
I8086F6
6LrLi6ke
L0LL6V6
866966
16696F6
ZEGGEF
BBLGEVE
r1I56v6
¥S1S6v6
SL0L6VE
ZI0L6p6
900466
LG0L6F6E
890/ 6v6
BEOL6VE
1BOLERE
PL0L6¥E
6EQL6VE
SEQLo6PE
990/6V6
TE0L6b6
8/9.6¥6
06GL6k6

laqunp o3

pauLI 99173 1enual
PAUWIT G9II3 181U
PAUWA #9137 Yetjuad
PIUWIT 79133 1eljual
PILWIN 86133 [BJIUa)
PRI £G1I3 1R13UD
PaWIT 9517Y] 1RIU3D
PalWL] £61473 1B1Ua)
paWI 76133 12U
pajWi? 1§17 1enua)
PaWIT 05133 1e1U8T
Py 6p130 16U
PN £F1DD 1RIIUa)
pajiui 9p |23 1eaua)
PajWL] GpLo) Yeduay
patI] piLD) (R4
PRI £517D 124U
PRI ZFLDT 1RIUED
pauwi 133 1ejuad
pajuwL] QLoD eduals
PAUWIIT 6£17D TRIUR)
PaWIT GELDD 1RiUD)
PaNUIT pELTD 1R1U3)
pajuun) £€137 1e4juad
payw ZE1d3 1edjuad
paMwIT LELDD 1RiIUaD
paNWIT OELDD 1B1LAD
palwIT 67437 181U
paLLT 87137 18AUa)
palW £Z10D 1enual
AL 97177 JRIIUST
pajwI 5Z137 1esuad
palLI 7Z13D TBIUD
pajlL] 171D 1eNnua)
p3AW 07132 1enuad

Auedwoy

£9626¥6
ErGLEVE
0LELEYD
90¥L6¥6
8504616
950L6F6
£60/6P6
Y0L6F6
LE0QLEVE
0LEVE
IT0L6v6
620/6k6
£1556¥6
t6Fabbe
9TrS6re
08¥S6¥6
0E15916
1s9l6
6278916
GLIE9LE
6015916
PZLG9LE
8015916
5805916
106916
69LF9L6
L66¥316
6505916
Prek9le
L199916
L9L59L6
£779916
LPLE9L6
9/15916
915916

Jagwiny o3

PaWIT 6110 1RIIUSD
pajwI g117 1eIua)
PANWIT 91170 1R
PANWIT GLLYD 1RAU)
PANWL] FLLTD 1RIUA)
pPauWIT €110 1RAU3D)
P ZL1DD 1843U3)
pauLNT L}13D 1enuad
palWiI gLLID 1R
PIUWI 010D 1BIIUBD
pajWIT goL)D 1.1
PAIWIT 0103 1813U3)
PAWIT $DLID 18JIUST
PANWILT £0427 1813U8)
PONWLT Z0LDD 183L3)
PaNWIT 101DD 1e1ua)
PaNWIL] 077 104D
palWIT 1D [RAUS)
PaNWL g1 1ei3ua)
pawNwWI /|3 1eijua)
pajIWIT 91 [RIIUD
PaNWI 61D Tei3ua)
W $17) JRAU3)
PIWIN £1D 1R
PaAWIT Z]D 1RAUAD
PalWIY |1D 1RA3UaD
PSYWI 01D 12A3UAD
pajw 63 1243u8D
PRI gD 124D
paNwWIT £ |Ri3uaD
panwi 93 jenuad
PaUWLY § 1B
PaMWC] $D 1213US)
paUWL £ 18U
PaNWLILY 73 Jeiaua)

Auedwon

6605916
L2p0586
pa-0586
¥090686
06+8FR6
F986¥B6
S096¥86
1996¥86
6626186
£9%6F86
£9VRIRG
SOrRIBE
0FZ6r86
Faql.ig: L]
9958186
6058486
BLEBYBE
6G¥8H86
GRYEIFR6
¥ovare6
6IF8YR6
Lragkee
85F8FE6
FLa8hR6
L6E8FE6
99r3PR6
0/PB¥E6
66p8FE6
ELFBYR6
0eeZs86
80FBFE6
GHEBYEG
SREBPRG
18EBFRG
065886

JaquinN o)

POUWNT 1) JRIWB)
palLIT /6149 128D
panjuIn v6lag 1e11u3)
pajwy] £61a9 1e3ua)
pajW] £9199 @333
paMWLT g1 1ad RIS
pavwiT /1199 1e3u9)
paYLI 61189 |RIIUST
palwI §1Lga Te1us)
pajwWI #1489 1833
paywI £1488 1€
PaywWI 71188 1eJua)
padILI L1184 183D
paAIwI] OL1gE 1243Ua)
pauWIT 60144 1R
PO §0199 BT
palLILT £0188 1243u8D
P3YLILT 50188 1243U3D
PRI GOLEQ 124387
PRYLILT $01 88 123U
paLWILT £0198 12U
PaYWLT 0199 121UaD
PAWLY 101 9d 18U
P33T 0014d 180U

PajwWIT 7884 12AU8D
PaHWIT 1894 1243U2D
PRI 6296 18A3USD
POHWIT 8296 184UaD
paYLI £288 18NU3D
PaWT 9794 181UD
PSUWIT 5284 1eUD
PO #/84 1E1UID
P €284 19NU3D
poLWNT 7284 18U3D
PaHWIT 1284 180U3D

Auedwor

L9PBYR6
[ et])
6LFEPRO
698186
Liy8y86
T6EBPBG
OZELFRE
9LLLVB6
60186
[{Aaqsil
867FB6
960EFRE
LGTIPR6
9| ZrRe
LEL9VB6
LEFPIRE
GLEERG
I8.6E86
EFOLERS
9E9EERS
0r9tess
[£A:133:1
819tERe
9Z9tER6
95.6E86
965££86
6Z8TERG
G0LZERG
EELIVRE
L6/6ERBG
GE9TERG
6187€86
9857ER6
Z197eR6
[:4°TAN: 1

Jaquiny 03

paNWIT 9984 1esuad
PaWIT 5984 TesIua)
PAIWI p9ag 1eAUSY
PaWIT £994 1eAUaD
paNwWIT 7984 1eua)
PaWL] 19Gd 1eI3UaD
PALILT ZGAE TRIIUID
PaMWI 158 1RAIUSD
PAUWIT 9ag 18IIUDD
PajWI ¥hgg 1013UaY
pauwWn 6£gg 1RAUSD
paNWI ££gg 1843U8D
PaAWIT L£9E 1RIIUSD
PalLLIL] 978q TRIIUSD
P3N 7794 1R13Ua)
pajuLI] | 788 1R13UaD
pajwI 0Zad 121U
PAUWN 619G 103U
paluNT g1gd RS
oW /1dg 1ei3ua)
PalWI 91dd Tenua)
pajwr] Glgg [esua)
POWT #1989 1213Ua)
PajwWIT €194 [2iuaD
pajwi 74gg 12ua)
paNWIT | 194 1eAu)
pajWI] 04gd 1enu)

PaNWL] 699 1eAua)

palWILY ggg 1eJIua)

paluNT /g4 1RAUa)

PaNWL] 994 1BAUa)

pallWLT Gag 1RIUSD

Pl $gg Tenuay

palLWL] £499 1eSuaY

PaNWI 7dg 1enus)

Auedwon



2045756
0045756
LG/5756
2646756
01£5256
8945756
896756
L2L6756
£896756
6895256
0895756
BG95IS6
9495756
L¥F95786
GF96796
68E97G6
IBI9756
029256
LLT9TG6
9BI9TSH
¥LLGTG6
1££5756
6195756
8996766
$G95256
[91¥T56
¥ 1¥ISe
5296756
LG95756
0995756
Zel¥rise
S60FZG6
0M¥¥rZS6
[ TAgA)
£90¥Z56

Jaquiny o)

PRl G2} DD jRAUSY
Pl /199 1R4IUD
palW ££195 10NuUdd
Pl 4190 |RRAUSD
palWLT J£1 09 enusd
palWI 0190 |eAUSD)
paWL] 6919 1BNUD
palwIT £9199 (B1UaD
palll] G91on 1e1Ua)
pajlung 9199 jBIuS)
Pl 79199 1RAUa)
PRI |91 DD Jenuay
P2l 09100 1R
paillur] 65190 1enua)
PEILT RELDO |BIUID
paalWI] /6190 Jesluay
pagLLI 9G199 JBIUa)
palWL] GG oo 1RUD
panw] #5190 1eauad
PalWE £5190 RIS
PANWIT 76} DO R
pajluly G190 1eaua)
P 069D 1eaUa)
paAWLT 4FLOD (013U
PAAURT 8| 0D jeIu3)
p3}WILT f195 (eauad
PaLWIY 9F)1O0 1BNUSD
paALUL] 1| D TRAIUBD
paliuin] £7109 124U8D
paili] Zy1oon jenusd
pajL) 0199 jedled
pailwr] 4£199 18U
PallWE] §E199 1eRUad
PN $E1LOn TRV
palwity €190 jeuad

Auedwor

986£Z56
97 IPISe
6L0vT56
046£Z56
680vZ56
L689766
GL6ETS6
£L0¥IG6
£6LET56
£68ETGH
LGBETIGE
TI9ET56
T098TS6
T0SETG6
90LSCS6
6695756
8FLGT56
L1L8T56
£I1956
6695256
P695256
LB9GZG6
F80rTS6
L£1¥756
GLoPZse
7GE88I6
196886
£EERRTE
FEERBT6
1978876
09L88Z6
2610676
0£048Z6
P10L86
PZ69876

Jaquiny 03

PalWIT 0199 je1jud
Al 67199 1BRU2D
pajwT 87199 1BAU2)
PapLLLT /7199 1eiua)
palLI] 67199 1eNUS)
patwi $71LO0 1eaua)
PONWIT £Z199 1R1uU2)
pajILLI ZZ199 |eAUa)
paww 17199 181Ua3
paj 07199 1esua)
palwIT 64199 1eIUa)
palwI 81199 [eIaD)
payw ZL199 11D
PaIWLT 91199 Jesua)
P SL1SS TRIRD
PRI PLLOS 12D
pajjuNT £1199 121303
AW T} 199 Jeiue)
paMW(T || 19D feiue)
palLL] OLLDD 1e1ua)
PANILILT 6D4DD RIS
palw] £0199 1eIUET
pajILI 90LOY TRauBD
PalLL] #HLID 1eNUED
PaNWIT 20199 1RAua)

paNWLT 07D 1241U2D

pajuLIT 619 JeiIuaD

panwl] 819 1enua)

PaNWIT 21D 1R4IUAD

PAUWI] 919 18AIUBD

PANLIL 615 1BUSD

papwi] #19 1enual

pajLL] €19 (R4S

pajuuly 71O |2ua)

pajI] 119 |2AU3D)

Auedwo)

620.826
9zLL826
T614826
900£8Z6
PG698Z6
£1698Z6
¥9£9826
F1.9826
8419876
¥L66816
7686816
6209816
0966816
£IvLi8le
S5658LE
89816
606816
Lr8581L6
Ir668L6
G6BGBL6
LLLggie
£095816
TLTi816
5195816
9809816
GLEPBLS
891¥816
99Z¥8L6
POOF8L6
Gg8T8L6
¥187816
LBLIBLE
6FLIBIG
LAY Y.
ETAYY Y.

laquiny o3

paj] 019 12I3UaD
P3N 69 1R1US)
pajLLLT 8D [RAUSY
paLL] /5 TBLSD
pajWI] 99 1RIIS)
panwI] G5 jenuay
pajLIY ¥D) TEHUSS
pajwI] 79 {eILa)
PO LD 1BAUSY
pajwn P74 TEIUD
P 614 101U
PaMWI §14 BSWAD
panun /14 jenuad
PANWLT §14 1B1USD
pawwn gi3 {eaiua)
oI 14 1BAUR)
PaNWET £14 TR1USY
paNWLT 714 1B1USD
palry 114 1213035
palLn QL4 1e11ua)
PaNWIT 6d 18133
pauWN 84 1eHLY
panwI £4 12A3U3)
panu 94 1233
palWIL] G4 TRRUSD
pPIMWI ¥J TeIus)
panwIT £4 1811632
panw 74 Yenuan
pauwy 14 1enuay
pajLI] §73 1213USD
paNwWI] 613 1e1UR)
paj g1 1BNUa)
papwi /13 1243uad
payw 913 1enuady
paNWI 613 Jenusd

Auedwosy

1601816
¥aolels
021816
¥897816
6047816
9552816
S19Z816
b dt:{x]
1ZLIBLG
6ELLBLE
£071816
601816
8¥01816
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6LV9916
£EE9916
LP99916
1099916
0159916
S8P9916
15¥9916
[BE99L6
LE99916
8169916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EP99L6
0679916
1Z65916
1900056
L0056
18666¥6

Jaquiny 03

paUWIT 13 18I3U3)
paiuuey g13 12nual
pajWey 13 1enus)
paywiry |13 jenual
pallwiy 013 jBAUS)
PaNW] 63 1803U33
PaULIT 83 jBIURD
pajuu 23 1enualy
pajwn 93 |Rauay
paW g3 1e3usd
Pajlln] 3 |BHUSY
paILI £3 120030
palwi 73 jenuad
pajwp 13 jequa)
pajwIN 0ZQ 1.l
poNw g1g 181093
panwi] g1Q renusd
PN 9.7 |81U)
palwi] G1g 1BHRUAD
PN 1Q 1R
PaIWIY €14 124383
paalwn 7iq 1enua)
PAaUWIY |1 12RLaD
paNWn ¢lq .3uay
PUWN 63 1843020
paw] gq jeauad
payw £a jeljuad
pajWR 9q 18ua3
pajwiy 6q 1eual
paAlW ¢ jesjua)
pajuun] £q 1eua)
pajwL 1g1enuad
P g/13D 1RAUSS
pallil] 691700 1&1IU23
PaNWI] L9100 1BAUSD
Auedwor




PBEBEES
EIBLEEG
I89L£56
£b60GES
BE60SE6
LIELEES
L6BLEED
PiBLEED
TIGLEES
LYSLEEG
9£9/E€6
£E09./E%6
LBRLEES
0l605E6
89€LEED
LFFiEes
YAZARY:]
LISLEED
506.LE%6
8LILEES
HPE9EES
E9L9EE
FRI9EES
96L0EE6
OLELELS
98ELEEG
¥5S67E6
L LG6TZER
L4 T4
88L6IEL
1286786
1 TATAY
0676786
0871EE6
LoLIEES

Jequiny o)

paIIWIT 61¥ YesuaD
pawWI] g1y 1eRUD
panwi] Z)Y 1RsaD
panuwI] 91y eI
PaLWILT GLY Jenuad
paAWC] pLY TRIWED
PONWIT £ TRIIUD
PaYWLT 71V [RIUED
PEWY | LY FRIIUD
PaMWIY OLY YeuaD
PEUWIT 6Y TRIWID
PR 8) TRIID
PO £ 1RIU3D
PaILT 9 TRIIUD
PaNWIT GY 1RSI
PAILI ) TRIIMED
paNWI] £) 1BAUaD
PANLI 73 1RAIU3D
P |} TeA3uaD)
P Ogr [RAua)
PSUWLT 61 Tenua)
paNWL] gir 12AUAD)
PONWT ZLf 1enua)
PaIWIT §L[ jeNua)
PN G jel3ua)
AW pi TRAIUSD
POUWLT £1 TedIuaD
PaMWLY ZL Jedaua)
PayWET LL[ JRAua)
PYWNT DL 1RAIU3)
PaluLT 6f (eJIua)
POMWILT £1 (243U
PINWIT 9F 1esIua)
PAIWILT GF RAIUID
PRANWILT bF 121D

Auedwa)

OP60EES
t686ZE6
1286286
66P6ZEG
16786
BLI6ZES
tLI62E6
6920626
6ZI06T6
LEZ06T6
9rT06Z6
BEI68T6
6898876
0¥98876
698876
£88876
65886
0ES8RZ6
S/FBBT6
L E8BZ6
LLERBTG
£0E88Z6
6EERBZ6
L6E98T6
E£L788L6
SLTRRIE
9098826
LREBRTG
Z0vREie
PREBRIG
PE88Ze
9e€88I6
90€8876
EZEFRLD
L6TBRIG

laguuny 03

POYWIT £ 1esIus)
PAMWI Zr feliua)
papuNT LT [RIUS)

pajWI (71 183D
LTINS RYTRCIIES)
PaILWT g}] euIUa)
pajuLT £} 13uaT
PSILLT G 1| YR43UaD
PIUWIT pL| 1RIUSD
POUWLT E1 124U
PAUWLY Z) 1 18D
PINWIY )] 1RSI
pINWITE Okl 12U
PaNLLIL] 6] 12D
palwWLT g| 1eAUa)
PoWLY Zf 1RAIUD)
PaNWLT §] jeAua)
PaIULLT G 1eAUDD
PAIWIT +{ Jeua)
PALWLT 7] 1eIua
PaLWET | 1EAUD

PaAWLT LZH Teua)

PINWIT OZH eNIUa)

POIWLT GLH [R1IUST

AL BLH TR1USY

POIWLT /L H [RAUSD

POIWLT 91 H TR43US)

POIWLT GLH TRIIUS)

POILWLT p1H [R1IUS)

PRI ELH TRIUSD

PANWIT ZLH 121U

PAIWKT LIH BIU3D

POIWLT O1H 1B
pajWI 6H TR1IUS)
pPalWIT /H RIS

Auedwor

897886
6678876
Bri06Z6
6158826
£L58876
GR9G6756
LPISTG6
1595756
££96766
0695756
QEOFTS6
EPOFIs
GT6ETG6
8L6ELGE
6169756
LZATTAN
i TATA
4909256
669756
Sh9756
£r97S6
9/59256
7649756
6EF9756
81£9756
1009756
L1G9756
LTr9756
L9¥9756
L¥19756
2009256
£9¥9256
PEEITSE
6579756
OF65756

Jaguiny o)

paWIT 9H TEIIUDD
pajw g4 jesjuad
pajr] pH 1eIIUY
PAUWLT ZH 1e1IUD
pPRAUWLY LH 1RUD
PaIl 86600 18J1USD
Paillll 94499 1BIUSD
PalWIY 6660 1R43UD
PalLUNT #4699 122U
pajW £66D5 1RIILIT
PAWI 766D 1RIIUDD
PAIUWLT 166D TRILDT
PIILLIT 066DD RIS
P3IWIT 68650 TRIWSD
PalLWLT 1HZDD 1RIIUSD
PRI GFZOD 1R4IUSD
P 4£79D 1ejua)
PajllL g£799 1enua)
Pa)WI Z£7D9 JRIu)
PaWIY 9£705 1BIIUS)
P GEZDD 1RIIUDD
P3UWI] $EZDD 1BIIUI)
P3ULLT ££759 101D
Pajuwl ZEZ90 1e3ua)
P 1299 1eua)
paAWLT 0ETD9 1eIU3D
P2AILLT 47799 1@I3UDD
PaWIT L7799 1RIIUSD
pa3IWL 97795 1BAUSD
PN $ZZO0 Je3Us)
PauWL] £2299 esua)
pajlwi] 77799 1enual
pajlw] | 7799 Tesjuald
P3NWLT 07709 1R1IUD
Pl 41799 1eNU3Y
Auedwor

9685756
8R/GTS6
1945756
8TLGTS6
GLZ9T56
0985756
£679756
EVBGTG6
1786766
1646756
6946756
ZTL5T56
0645766
ZLLGT56
9EP9TaE
FaI9756
6/79756
1¥B6T56
8LLGTS6
6246756
6546756
GELGTG6
6¥T9G6
8765756
0965756
6r6GTS6
L08GTS6
8646756
LLLGTG6
0746756
ETLETS6
P0LGTS6
6086756
8115256
ELLGZS6

JaquinN 0%

AW 8179 183U
PINWY] 91709 1eJ3ue)
PRAWLT GLTOD 1RISD
PaIWIN] £1799 14D
PIAWLT ZLZDO 1B
AN | 1795 eua)
PANWIT 01799 1813U)
paNWI 6070 18AUSD
PaNWIT OO 1eIUSD
PSUWILT /079D |RJWED
PRUWT 90TDD 183U
PEIWLY GOTDD 1edIuad
PAUWLT FOZOD 1B1uaD
AW £0799 1e3ua)d
paL] 20799 1eJiua)
PAYUWLT 66199 184D
PNWIT §6100 1eIUI)
PENWH £61D9 181U
PIHWH) 96109 [BIUaD
PANWIT G61L09 181U
PRI b61 D9 Teliuasd
PANWI £6199 Tenua)
PaNWY] 76100 Tenua)
PalWIT 161D 121U)
PaAWET 06109 TeJIuad)
paNW 681D 1)
PaNWIT 88199 1e1iua)
PANWIT /8199 JeiIua)
paNWI 78199 1e3ua)
palwn 1499 jesiua)
paNWI 08199 1e33U3)
pajlI 6£199 1EJIUSD
PIILWIN 871D (eI
PANWIT ££19 €139
pauWNT 97159 [eRUaD

Auedwory



2E+0G606
19806
L69LED6
£958706
L5/G9E6
SLIP9E6
88F¥9L6
[4h gl 1)
LBIP9ES
LGT¥9E6
991926
9oL
9LTF9EL
vLIPIES
191#9¢6
061P9t6
WiPots
F6EFIED
681¥9t6
TLET986
Lr179t6
06079t6
0GEZ9¢6
5017986
£907986
0SL79E6
69079L6
G60T9E6
00LTFES
81179t6
G6079L6
0r0Z9¢s
PPOI9ES
85F09L6
£L#0986

laquinN o)

PSLLLT SN 1RAUaD
pajLIr €11 esauad
PoIWIN ZM 123D
LESTUITYS T UTHIE,

PA3WIT §15 102D

paNWI] p1§ Jesua)

PajE] €15 1BAIUSD

PN 71§ |1B1UaY

PRI 11§ Jeiua)

PaNWIT 015 12U
paNWI 65 |23Ua)
paLLT g5 JelIUaD
paywI /s jeuad
PaNLLIT 95 TRJIBD
PSNLIT 65 12A3UaD)
paNWI 5 1R
paLI] €5 1243u93
paw |5 1enuad

PINWLT OTY TRIM3)

PaNWI g1y 1enUaT

POMWIT /1Y Teiua)

PNWET 91 TBAUET

PINWIT G LY YeAUED

PALILT b1y FRIIDT

PO € 1Y 1e13U)

PaILN 7|y 1eNUR)

pavWI | Y 11U

PO 1Y 113D
PaIWLT 6Y 1eJ3uad
PIUWLT 2y 104343D
paNwWLT gy 12nuad
PAILIT b Jeua)
P3IULLT €Y eUa)
PS}W) 1y 1BUe)

palwW] 07D 1e3ua)

Auedwo?y

645L09€6
66£09¢€6
6VPO9ES
8YE09E6
1750986
#THO9ES
SOFO9E6
68£09E6
FIe09t6
S0P09ES
GLE09E6
GREO9ES
L9E09ES
9098SL6
794856
¥GL85E6
8p/8GES
£6L8GE6
¥9585E6
LPLBSEG
(19585£6
97L8SE6
06585E6
L9856
86986¢6
16985E6
80.8GE6
TLHLGEG
L9LLGES
¥B695E6
8¥89GES
9r695ES
F10/GE6
76695E6
6989GE6

JaqunN 0y

papwi 17 1esjua)
pawi] g1l yenuad
pajw 1D 1enua)
PAAWN 1D TR
paW #10 1enuad
panwr €10 1enual
payw 7D 1enuad
pauwn | 1enuad
panwi oL 1BAua)
PaUT 60 1RIUD
PaAULLT T 1eU3D
POWIL] /D) 1ediuad
paquuny g jeaue)
P2y gb 1enudd
palw] 7 je3uad
paw €Y 1enUI)
paywl Zh jeauad
pajil] (B 1eNu3d
PaUWIT 0Zd 1813U3D
pauWIY 6Ld 181U
pajw gld 1enusd
pajuw /id 1esuad
Pa3WI 91d 1RJIuad
pajuu Gld 1esuad
PRUWLT ¥1d RIS
PRI € 1d JeIIusd)
PSILLT |14 1ejuad
pa31w] gLd 1enuad
PaL 6d 1EIWED
palwi Zd 1eau3d
pPaaiwi 94 1e3ua)
PELUNT &d |RIUTD
PaWL) £d 1enuad
pauwn zd yenuad
pajwI Ld 1enusd

Auedwo)

6816FE6
I¥895¢6
94895£6
LTIBISER
B5B9GEA
80895E6
£089GE6
60L75E6
FSLISE
19LTSER
G906¥E6
TTLEPED
5706%%6
8rLEFES
oLI6PEG
LL06FED
9606¥t6
HWLIGES
LyD6Fee
LP605E6
BEHTCES
L1L7GE6
LG605E6
8TLIGE
FOBTGEH
FB06¥EE
12LZ5E6
prEives
WrTives
B9ZLVES
S9LLFED
PLLIPES
6912PE6
65LLFE6
eTLLPEG

Jaquiny 03

panwi] Jzo 1ehuasg
PN §7Q eI
PRI 610 1RIUBD
pPAWIN 810 101UAD
PaNWAT £}0 JRIIUdD
panwy g0 1enuad
pajw] ¥10 1e3U3D
pIaNW €10 184U
panw] 710 1-Aus)
PanWL] L0 1eniua)
PRUW 01O 1enua)
PN 60 1R1IUID
PaLLY 8O RIS
pauWIT £0 |esIuad
PNWLT 90 1R13Ua3
pajlwy 0 1ejuady
pajw gG jeduad
pajiw 1O 1e4Ua3
pAWL] OZN 1eua)
PaYWIT BN JesIuE)
PayW] LN 1enua)
pajw] 9N Tesua)
PajlL] gIN Tenua;
panw ¢IN 121usd
Panw €N 1213U35
PIIULT TLN 12130
PajlWL] |IN jenjua)
PIUWLT QLN JeIIUSS
PatiLe] N 1eIIUSD
POHWIT N 103
paiwi £N jesuad
paju] 9N jeual
PauWLY #N jenua)
pajuuy €N Tenua)
pauwiT [N jenual)

Auediioy

9LivEe
\9Livee
L00rE6
8860PE6
8960PL6
£G60FE6
0660¥L6
0660+¢6
L960+t6
ore0ses
rE60SES
Silvee
0860vL6
£L60VE6
8T60PL6
G1606L6
8G606E6
¥T605€6
8G5LPES
95Zives
Z0L¥ES
GRAOPES
EE6OPES
6LL6EE6
L6T0¥E6
L61LOFES
6800¥E6
5900F€6
LOBGEED
ELBOEEG
08.6EE6
1900¥L6
£200PL6
TL66EES
97L6EES

Jagwny o)

paLT g LW 1213037
PRI GiW RIUD
PAUWNT G LW |2AUDD
PRI € LW 1A
pauWIT ZLw jeiiuad
panunT | W 1eauad
PAULIT § LW [ENUID
PaINLIT 6W 12U
PRI W 1213U3)
ALY /W 1e13U2D)
PAILWIT 9w Jes3ua)
PANWILT G tENU3)
PAIWIT P Je1jUa3)
PaLILI W JeIUS3
PaILLI ZW 1RIU33
paNWLT LW RIS
PaMLI 0T 124U
paNLNT BT YERIUAD
palwr £} Tesua)
paWL 917 jei3ua)
palNLY 617 1euaD
pajiuy pL Jenuad
pajIL) £17 183U
paywI 717 181333
poaNWIT 417 1B1Ua)
PANWI 01T 1e1UST
pajwry 47 1esua)
paNWI g7 jenusd
paywN £ 1enuad
pajwL] 97 1eAua)
paLWLIT 57 1enUaD
AN 7 121U
pajwI £ )eduad
pa3WI 77 1enuas
PalLLI] OZY 121U

Auedwo)




LLO9¥P6
L6ELPPE
T64Gkbb
BLEGEFE
EQLSHYE
LGITEPE
8087EPS
G65ZEre
009L2v6
909/T¥6
E6BIYE
06887F6
69061¥6
590626
[Ag 1 TAd
6988116
Z1062¥6
POEEERS
LoPEEP6
FA:TARY (Y
I8FEERE
6TLEEVD
SOFEERE
FAIRAA 4
I516IF6
£9062r6
619426
r6062re
[AN:Tird 4}
G/06Zk6
979LTk6
0S06Z¥6
6F6RIFG
80676
PEDBTE

JaquWiNN 0

PAIWI ZHZZ e1uaT
P 1477 TR1USD
PaNWI ObZZ 1RJIUe)
PaNWIT £77 Ye1U2)
PalWI §E7Z 1RID
pajwL] ££77 TR4u8D
PRI 9EZZ 1RIIUSD
PALLIY GE77 1S
PaNWIT pEZT 1eIIUS)
POILWLT E£ZZ 101037
PO ZE7Z RIS
PN |£77 Te1IUaD)
PaNWI 0£ZZ TeJIUD
PaIWIT 6727 Te3uaD
PONWLY §ZZ7 1R43U8)
paNWIT £777 1RI3U3)
PN 9777 13D
PIUWN G777 1RA3UST
PUWIT $777 TR0
PaNWIT £777 1RJ3U3)
PaUWIT 7777 Te3ua)
AW 1777 113D
PANWIT DZZZ 18U
PAVLIT 6122 1013USD
PAIWIT 177 11U
PN £17Z Telua)
POHWIT 9177 TRIWD
PaIWIT §177 YRNUSD
pajWIN $177 Te1ua)
PIILLIT £17Z TRIUSD
pajuu Z17Z jenuad
pajLI 177 JRIIUI)
POUWIT 0122 1BIIUD

pajlwi ¢77 jenua)d

pa3lwi g77 jedjuad

Auedwon

8/€8Z¥6
8GERTYE
0694746
LG06ZF6
95062¥6
WERTPE
6 LZ006
LBRO006
990968
9167668
99.7006
STLI006
6675868
045EL¥6
LirreeR
615868
Q0Ereel
or0Zi06
Yi/T668
1907868
1987668
GBRI66R
6967006
L00t668
1960206
LOEGKPE
1622006
089006
8486006
9LPLL06
LLZ6106
0Z.L9006
864168
18LSF06
190.668

JaquinN 03

PaNWI) /77 1RIWSD
panWI 977 121343
PANWI 677 1RIIAT
POUWYY $ZZ 14T
PaUWLT €77 Je3ua)
POUWIT |77 148D
pajlwi 97 jeiuad)
pawW] /7 1RJIURD)
paWL |77 TRIIST
palWILT 617 BB
PANW €17 1eJIua)
PANWI 7}Z jelIua)
PANWI |17 18033
paNWIN 017 1243035
AW 97 jesuaD
paNWE §Z Jesua)
PaNWI £Z 1R300
PaNWLT 8LA 183D
PN G LA 1RIST
PalILLIT G LA 1BI1UD
PAILLILT ZLA 184Ju8D
POUWLT LLA 1RA3UST
PaYWL] 6A 123D
PIYWLT ZA 124D
PSNW] ZA 14U
P LOLXYX 124343
PALULT £1X 1B
PALLLT pIX 1BAuD
POLULT E1X 3D
PaLULT ZIX R4uaD
PaLLILY OLX |R43uaD
palWIL] gX |RsIua)
oW ZX 1RAuaD
PaRWILY GX 18I
P pX 1RIIUID

Auedwoy

GLLTI06
SHPeZ06
8968+06
LLTLITE
8rLL6LE
LELDLLG
L6I5616
L6TIG Lo
GEoPELE
LgATARE.]
LE69T L6
69t¥Z16
££09868
0Z19706
6706106
7997006
LZ10106
£GF8668
£768.268
£668606
TZ90006
GEOZ106
8G0E 106
£00Z106
ELELLO6
G00E668
88EL006
0RZSS06
08ZP868
LGEPB68
L9EE006
LO6TH68
£EZ97106
LE9EB6S
0LL0006

JaquinN 93

P £X 1Bl3U)

palWI 7X 1enuad
paTWNT X Jenus)
PIIWLT ZLM 1RIIU3D
PINWLT LM TRIIUBD
PEUWLT # 1M TRAUID
PayWLT ZLM TRU3D
PAUWILT | LM TEAUID
PAWILT @M 121U
PaNWILY /M 1RI3USD
PaNWIL] 9M 1B1UAD
PaNWIL] EM 1RIIUDD
PaNWILY LM JBIUID)
PaLIT LZA 1B13UD
PIUWIT OLA TRIIURD
PIIWIT 69A 1BJIUD
ALY g9A 1RAIUA)
PAILWINT /94 1RAIU3D
paiLwI] 994 129ua)
P GGA 121U
PIIWILT E9A JBIIUED
PAIWNT Z9A 1243033
PBIUIT L9A 120U
pajLNT 094 121U3D
paILWI 65A 1BJIUSD
paILWI] gGA TRIWAD
PRIWIT ZSA 1RIID
PRI GGA TRIIED
PAILWIT PSA 1RIIUD
PAJLLI EGA TRIIUBD
P ZGA TRISD
PAWIY GFA TRIWSD
POINLI BFA TRID
PANWI ZpA TR1UD
PANIIT 9pA TRISD

Auedwo)

9967668
G9ERI06
LE6T668
1506106
68206
06/2668
PrEvile
0660EL6
0460716
9//6LL6
LSELLLG
L¥690L6
GES9L06
6LL7906
G665106
£597006
070t006
¥#0850L6
0LT6L68
6549606
9EG1806
6907106
1¥60606
9L+8¥06
6¥6668
667106
BELLIDG
6ILED06
L9006
SLLLIO6
0076668
ST69006
Or6rLLE
6E 16506
809£506

Jaquiny 0)

PULLT GPA TRV
PRI FiA 1EIUID
PaMWLT £bA 1213U3D
PSILILT ZPA 1R3USD
PIUWLT LA JBAUAD
PANWIL] OA 1EAUID
PAJLLLIT FEA 181D
PORWIT LEA 1RIIUSD
P3N 9EA TRIIUID
Pl GEA JRIIUSD
paLLIT $EA TRIIUSD
PIIWIT £EA TEIIUSD
PINWY] ZEA TEAUID
PIUWLT LEA TERIUSD
PN OEA TRIIUSD
PaWNT ZLA TRSIUSD
PRI ¥ LA (RIS
PN €A 12U
paalWwI Z1A 1BRU3D
paIWI] LA TBIIUSD

P3N $A 121U

PaLILIIT 9A 1RIIUID

P GA TRAIUSD

PaIWL] CA 1RI3UD
PAWLT 07N 18J3U3)
PaWIT g1 YeJua)
POUWLY £ 18JIUa)
PaIWIL 91N 1RJIUD)
PO G 1N 12J3U9)
PajL] €11 TR4URD
P ZLN jR4WaD
pajwLy gin jRue)

PaWN 6 1RIIUSD

PaUWIT §N 1e3u8D

PSUWI 91 1IIUDD

Auedwo)



6196tP6
Z0L6th6
OESBEPE
0Z56E76
L66tr6
£TE6EYD
90E6EPE
9Z956¥6
OFLGER6
GBIGEYS
(AR
5BSGEYE
+096EY6
[4/371344
¥/ LGEVG
G95GER6
8TECEYS
POGEEVE
PRAEERS
GRTEEPE
1926816
PSI6EYS
L9Z6EYE
6E6ERE
19PSEPS
0155Ek6
¥9Z6ER6
LLG9FPS
99ECEVS
IGESEVE
0E8Ler6
TTLLEVD
BTESEVS
£8255¥6
Lp0SEVS

JaquinN 0

palwI 06127 1ENUS)
palWE] 68122 1eNUSD
pauLIT 88477 1BNUS)
paNwr /8477 |enuad
PINWIT 98177 1e1US)
pajIT 58177 JeUa)
PO #2177 leNUa)
AW £9172 Tenua)y
panwIn Z8177 1enu)
paNWINT 1877 1RA3USD
palWI p8LZZ 1RA3US)D
PapWE 6/177 Tei3ua)
paalwn 87177 1RA3ua)
paywr 22122 1eiua)
palWI 97177 1043U3)
palwiI 67177 1eUa)
PAI /177 103D
oW Z/17Z 1eNua)
PO 12177 enua)
PONWIT 69127 10AUSD
PalLIY g5 |77 1RAUSD
papwI] 29177 TeNua’d
PAIWIL] §917Z TR1IUaD
PaNLILY 69177 1913
PAILLT #9127 104333
PaNWIL] £9177 101U
PR 79122 BAIUAD
paNwWIT 19477 1eAuad
paNWIT 09477 Teiuad
PAIWI] 66122 18AIU3D
P2IWI §5L77 1@IU33
pajlwe] /G177 enuad
P21 95177 1@13U3D)
PaNWI] G661 77 183uaD
PRI $§ |77 RIUID

Auedwor

DLISERS
BELEERE
LZIEEe
DSZEEVE
L4 TARAL
Lriithe
oRleer6
£L0EErs
986ZEP6
996ZEr6
GG6ZEr6
£668TF6
¥I88TF6
L68LTP6
£L06ZF6
LELBTVE
EvL8TV6
T19LTr6
L188T¥6
9654776
G65/TP6
9LBRIVE
31L06Z¥6
066226
1861T¥6
869LT¥6
PRAGEVS
006SEF6
9ESER6
0GESEVE
OEEGEPS
5EGERS
GHIEEVS
STISEYS
ETLGERS

Jaquiny 0

paNwWI £517Z 12ua)
paNwW] 75177 1enua)
panwn |5|7Z 1enua)
paNWI] 05|72 1e1ua)
paNWIT 6¥|ZZ 1€U3D
paNW 8%122 121U3D
paWIT £F17Z 1213U87)
PIWIL] 9¥ | 7Z 183D
P G177 1EAUAD)
PN #| 77 123USD
PEWIT EFLZZ RIS
PaNWLY Z¥)7Z e
panuaT L¥)ZZ 12133
palwI oF|ZZ 1eAUa3
PANWIN 6E177 12.0U8)
PaNLLIT GEL7Z TeJ)UaD
PIUWN SELZZ 1@3U3D
PANLIT $E 177 1IN
PalLI EELZZ 1IU3D
paniur] 7172 1enua)
Py LELTZ 1ua)
PN O LZZ 101Ua3
POUNWIT 62177 12412
P3N BZ|ZZ 124387
PO £2172 1843090
palWIT 92177 1841U9)
PaNWIT 67177 1RIHA)
PaWI) #7172 1R
PRI £7177 1RIWAD
PN 7422 1R
PEIWIN 17177 1RIAD
PAIWLT 07172 RIS
PaIWIET 61127 TRIIUE)D
pajI 81127 1enua)
pawWI /1177 181U)

Auedwoy

6LIGEYVE
0916EF6
ShoPErs
6LBYERE
LEQLTVE
Y09LLve
£09LTp6
£806Zr6
0888¥6
LI9LTPE
790676
LZ06Zk6
TLE8TYE
£65/7F6
6BLLTVE
I8I8IFE
£90EEYE
[AYL S
(44X Ay
9TLELYE
£9LEEP6
LLIBZFE
I806ZF6
809.I¥6
62061¥6
9016Tr6
LL06TF6
£906Z¥6
0£067v6
8906ZF6
L09LZv6
96/8Z¥6
6£067F6
LE06ZY6
PTLBTVS

Jaquiny o)

panwin 91177 1823U8)
pajwWI §}}77 18A3ua)
pajwn 1177 1eljua)
paiLI €4 177 1RIUSD
panwn ziLz7 jenuad
panwn |77 1enus)
payWer gl 17z 1enue)
PAHWIT 60177 1R1U=D
PN 8O ZZ 1RIUSD
paNWe] 0177 1e)3Ua
PajlWeT 90177 1ei3ua)
PaHLLT 60L77 1RjUs)
PajWN ¥0177 1el3ua)
pajun €017Z 1elyuad
pajW 70177 1enued
paji 10177 yenyuad
P23 001 2Z 1RIIUa)

pajwI 64672 1AU)

P3N §467Z 1RIUI)

paju 677 181ua)

PalLLI G677 1RIIUBT
PANWI P67 17IWBD
papwI €677 12387
papwI 7677 18IS
panwWe 1677 1eJS)
PaNWIT 067Z 1RIILST
PaNwWI 6877 1BJU3T
PaNWI §87Z 1RJWa)
paNWL /877 1RIIUSD
pajlwy 6877 1eua)
PalWL] $R7Z 1102
pajwWI} €877 1BJ3uUB7)
paNwI) 7977 11U
pajwWI] 1877 [eua)

Auedwo)

roLgtre
T6GLTVG
£86/7P6
0GE87F6
ElAgRa
raTethe
6SEEEPS
EEZEEPS
GEDEEPS
LL6ZEVE
BEQLIVE
609LTF6
LL06IFo
[ARY.TA 4]
LBLRTIVE
L65LEPE
£09LTF6
88SLIV6
985L2¥6
[§333:744.)
FAYTXALS
GE6RIVE
¥65LTVE
078826
£69LTP6
LB9LTPE
FZ06ZF6
GRG.7P6
85T6EYS
EGT6EYE
F896EP6
ELLEEVS
2 TA a4
OERSPPE
SIGLFFE

JaqunN o)

pajiu pRIZ jenuas
panw) 8427 1043ua)
panw LL77 1esjus)
pajw 9477 1enqua)
pajlw 5477 1eUaD
paj) /77 1e3ua)
pajWI Z/Z2Z 1RIU3D
pajul 1/77 1esuad
PRI 0LZZ 1BIURD
paLUIT 6972 1BIUD
PAALWIT 8977 1B3UID
paILWLI £977 1BJIU3D
Pl 9977 1enjua)
palwy G977 jeIUSD
PauI] $977 103U
pajui g9Z7 1enuad
paji 7977 1eIUa3
PIUWIT 1977 10N
Pa3LWI 09277 183U
pauWI 6677 1R43U8D
pajwir 8677 1243U8)
pajyw] £677 1RV
PaNLWIN 9672 184383
palwWiIy G577 1enuad
panwL ¢677 1enua)
paywy €677 jenuad
pajwi] 7677 1euad
PajUL] LG7Z 1RIIUI)
palWwL 0677 1esjuad
paywy] 6#2Z 18383
PRl /p77 1R4IUR)
PauWL 9¥77 12IWa3
P3N §p77 1R4IUaD
P 77 100U
pajwI £pZ7 TeNIUI)

Aueduios




Z6809+6
01609¥6
¥D6096
858096
96809¥6
598096
6560916
Pre09v6
LG809F6
0FB09P6
L1809F6
966846
{G685F6
L9809F6
006096
EFB09r6
6£809F6
16809F6
6F80%F6
658096
S/809%6
¥68096
09809v6
LEBOIFS
07609k6
86096
L5809%6
19809+6
S5809%6
BE6OIKE
688096
LE609Y6
9R09Y6
89809%6
99809%6

JagquinN 03

PANWI OpS77 Tes3ua)
PaNLI 6£677 10AD
P3IWIT BEG7Z 10A3UID
P /€677 TRJIUSY
P 9£677 1BJIUST
PANWIT GEGZZ 1eIIUaD
AW PEGZZ 1BIUSD
PajWI EEG7Z JeAIUaD
PaUWIT ZECZZ 1eNUID
AW |ES77 (243U
PSWIT OEGZZ 10U
PaWIT 67677 10AIUSD
PajLIL] §767Z TRIIUAD
pajWIL] /7677 181U3D
paWI 97677 Tenuad
PaNWI GZGZZ JeNua)
P3N $Z677 YenIua)
paWIL £7677 1e4Iua)
paNWI] 77677 1043Ua)
PaNWNT L7677 1R4IUaD
PaIWI] 07677 1RJIUA)
P 61677 R4IUDD
PaNLWIL) 81677 1@4IUDD
paNWI /1677 1equa)
PaWIT 91GZZ R4
PaWIT G1GZZ TRAIUAD)
PRI #1677 1R4IUAD
PANWIT £1677 1eiIua)
AW 71§77 124IUd)
PaNWLT | 1§77 1eiIua)
PaNWL] OLGZZ 1eJIUaD)
PV §OSTZ 184D
P2 §OSZZ 1043UDD)
PaNWIT Z0GZZ 1R43U3D)
PauWI 90577 1243U3D

Auedwon

ST609%6
Y8096
L¥809¥6
LE60976
££80976
LviGirrt
68966
E¥9SkP6
Z195kb6
80L9¥+6
68G5kr6
9866£¥6
186656
£186EP6
19868V6
96k6EV6
LG LOFrE
00LOKFE
L6956
GICEYY6
£GP
GOEOPP
YrLSPre
LLOOVYE
£ER6EYE
[AZ4:134
BG66EYE
91L66EV6
9GL6ERE
EELOERE
8G96LV6
74331
LI96EY6
T656EP6
PLG6EVE

Jagqunp o7

PaWI GOGZ7 1RAIUBD
palWI) H)G77 TRiIuaD)
PANLAT £0G77 TRIIUDD
PIHIE] ZOGZZ BIIUSD
P33T L0GZZ |BHUD
PIHUNT Z67ZZ RIIUSD
POHWIT 16777 [BJIUSD
paWI 06777 1RIIUS)
PaIWIT 68727 1BIIUSD
PAWIT §8TZ7 10U
pawwWr] /8727 1e13U9)
PaNWL] 98777 jeNIua)
PAIII GBZZZ 1E3Ua)
palwI $8ZZ7 183U
PALLI £87Z7 181U
PAWLIT 7RTZZ JRII)
paNWI 18777 1e11U3)
PaWIL] ORZZZ 1843UI)
PalWIL] 6/277 1243U9)
PN 87777 1R
P /277 1RIWD)
PaWIT 9/777 18033
P3N §/T7Z 1eIU3)
PUWILT $/T7Z Y83
PRV ££277 104309
pPajLI 2277 TRIUD
PSUWCT 1777 18308
PIUWIT 027ZZ 18302
PIUWILT 69727 184303
PAUWILT §9TZZ 18057
PRI £9777 1€11U2D)
palWIN] §9777 1eJ3ua)
PoILWLT #9777 1RI3UaD
PaNWLY £97Z7 1eJIUa)
PaLWLY 79777 10J3U8)

Avedwon

LLP6EPG
FEPOERG
L9E6ER6
886tK6
6176t¥6
6L66E¥6
98L6EF6
T000PY6
68G6E6
6LF6LY6
(44713
99L6EY6
LIL6EYE
OLE6ERE
£6T6Er6
L6L6Er6
.Y 433 4
6616EF6
TIE6EPE
GR9G6F6
99T6EP6
£976E¥6
6GI6EV6
0856E¢6
LETEEVD
[£44313 4]
668LEF6
0908¢tY6
96LLEV6
[XATAN
L9416
9BL6EVS
SLT6EYS
09Z6t¥6
G9ZeLErE

JaquinN o3

palWI 19777 181U
PRI 09777 TBAUD
PANWIT 66777 TRIIUD
PaNWIT 85777 1BIIUSD
PINWL] /G777 1RIIUS)
PaNWI 95777 1043USD
PONWI 65777 1813US)
PaII] $6727 1843U8)
pall] £6777 1eJIU3D
PO 76777 1043US)
PaUW] 1§7ZZ 1RI3USD
PaVW] 0GTZZ 1RIIUE)
PaNWI 6F77Z 104103
payln] g777 1RAIJUSD
PaWIT /p777 TeNU)
PAINWILY G777 1RV
PIIWNT SHTZZ TRAIUDD)
PANWIT $HTZT [BUSD
PINWIT EFTZZ 10D
PINWIT ZH7ZZ 1RAUDD
PONWIT |F777 1RIIUDD
PaNLLIT 0F72Z 1RAUD
PaNWIT 6E7ZZ 10D
PANWIT BEZZZ 10U
PONWL ££777 1201U3)
PaNWIT 9E7ZZ 1BUaD
PaNWIT GE7ZZ 1BA3USD
PNWIT PET7Z 181U
PaNWI) ££777 101303
PaNWI 7ETZZ 18U
panwn 1777 18U
paIWNT 0£ZZ7 TeU2)
PRI 67727 TR
PRI §7727 1RIIUSD
PAIWIT L7777 JRIIUSD

Auedwo)

£9Z6Er6
HrIoLrs
L876L¥6
risths
LLT6EYE
AN 147
6G9FERE
689¥L¥6
8997EP6
£997Ere
9Gortre
PAYARY
SIrtere
0s1tEre
Z6lEere
£L86t06
6556EF6
L685HP6
0LI6EVG
8976EK6
vLL6ERG
g4 14
LFI6EVG
697686
FASTAIN £
6LLrERe
B59¥EPE
189 ERS
Froreks
969FErE
LEEEEPE
griEEre
OrLEEYE
GIEEEVS
60LEEPSH

Jaquiny o)

PRI 97727 1813UD
PAIWIT 57727 1RAIUS)
PANWIT 7777 10IIUD
paNWI £7777 1eJ3Ua)
paNWIT 77777 1eJ3Us)
paNWIT 17777 RIS
PaNWIY 07777 eI
pPaMWL] §17ZZ 1R
PINWIL] §L777 (RS
PINWI /1777 Te43ua)
PaNWIT 91777 103D
PaNWI $177Z 183D
PaILWIT €777 18I
pPAAWN 717ZZ 10IUSD
paNWIY 1777 RIS
paNwWI 01722 181U
PALLIT 60777 181D
PaNWI §OTZZ 181D
PRNWR] Z072Z 181U
PaNWLT 90722 €U
PANWI GOTZZ 1BIIUSD
PRl $(Z77 15U
PANWI £0777 181D
PaIWI] 20777 181IUSD
PaNWI LOTZZ 1B1IUS)
PONWIT 00727 1€3U3)
PaIWIT 66177 1€1USD
palWL 86127 €48
P #6177 101U
PSNILY 96177 RIS
AW 66177 RIS
PAIWIT #6177 |B4IUAD
PANWL] €677 eI
PaNWIT 76122 TeJ3ua)
PANWLY 16122 10I3UaD)

Auedwon



£EIIGr6
0977946
9£819¥6
9/ 179¥6
LEQIore
£60T9+6
65079F6
168196
188196
TOLIOG
89L19%6
LZLLSFE
9EILGP6
6LLL9VE
099196
19919+6
619196
610896
9LL19%6
6691976
81L19¥6
6¥9L9%6
GZDEIFE
210E976
87819%6
819196
6FLL9P6
76919v6
931976
01919¥6
6r¥i9r6
GLFLOk6
86EL9P6
OEEL9PS
00796

Jaquiny o)

PAINT 98977 1€43u8D
poNLI 68977 ERUaD
PO #8927 JeAUaD
PO £8977 RAUD
powWI 78977 1RAUAD
PowWIT 18977 1RUaD
palWI] 08977 1B WD
P3N 6977 JRIIUST
PSINLIT 87977 JRIWSD
PAMNWIT £/977 JRIIUSY
P3MWIT 97977 1RIu3)
PaMWI 67§77 12AU3)
PaNWIT $£977 [R1IUB)
payWIN ££977 [2A1Ua)
PONWYT 12972 1eNUBD
PAILWIT 0572 12A3UAD
PAIWL] $99ZZ 12NUAD
PaMWIL] §9977 [2AUa)
PaNWILT £9977 1R1UST
P2IUIT 99977 1eU3T
P3N 69977 JesIua)
P2 $9977 18U
PSINUL 79977 1BAUST
PRI 19977 18AU3)
pawI 09977 1RAIua)
pajwiI 66977 1RIIU3D
pajlwI 95977 [eiua)
pajwN /6977 1@/3uaD
PAUWET 95977 1R13UaD
palLWN §597Z 1eNUaD
PANWNT #6977 103U
PSUWIT £6977 13U
pauwWI 76977 1eiuady
PaNWLT 1§977 13U
PINWLT £#977 121U

Auedwo;

LG6L9V6
01819v6
TE919¥6
86196
SL68GFE
0ZrLovs
GGELOVE
e Lobé
SOLE9IPE
6L0E9%6
960E9K6
060896
L60ESPE
0r865P6
06£19+6
SLELOYE
¥3609+6
Sk609¥6
890796
LOETIP6
86E666
8L766¥6
PIL6GP6
£1609%6
£0685Y6
¥619F6
¥9819r6
06685F6
Z8065k6
¥OLL9k6
6E065K6
TT685P6
ZPR096
¥1809v6
60809r6

Jaquiny 63

PajWI BF977 1843UD
pPalWLY /4977 1e43U8D
PaWI 94977 1RJIUD
PaUWLT 54977 1eIIuaD
PANWI H9Z7 11U
palNWI £4977 1RJIUaD
PANWI 74977 183U
panw] L¥977Z tean
palwLT OF9ZZ 183U
paLWI §E£977 RIS
pagLWI §E977 10U
P2l 2g977 1eJWaD
PallWI 9977 RIS
pajluwin 68977 1e.juad
PaILUIT $E97T 1RIUED
PIIUUY £E9ZZ 1RIWDD
pajw) TE9ZZ 103UaD)
PajWw) €977 103U
P33T DEGZZ 1RIUDD
PajWI §Z97Z 1243U3D
paalwin) £Z977 1ejuay
paqlWIN 97977 1e13u8)
PaqWI 7977 1eua)
paNWI #7977 1e43ua)
PO £Z9ZZ 1043U=)
PNWI 77977 1R1IU8D
payiun 17977 1enuad
p3alwIN 0Z9ZZ 1e)Usd
PN 61977 1@SU8D
PANWI 81977 Tesiua)
PNLULT /1977 1eJiua)
PAIWLY 91977 112D
Pa3IWC 1977 1eJlua)
PRI 1977 1RJIU2D
PAHUUA £1977 1@AUSD

Auedwo?y

T0809¥6
LLLL9Y6
0EB09YE
§LT65¥6
GTBOYE
L6L09%6
T6L09%6
L1809+6
90809+6
£8L09F6
£6.L09%6
69L09%6
95H65F6
62r65F6
EEE6GHE
bLI65P6
62065¥6
6£065¥6
20T65¥6
0£065¥6
B5685P6
00685F6
PSBOIPE
8rB09¥6
69209¥%6
+28809F6
61609F6
GS609K6
9£809%6
GL609F6
¥9809F6
ZE965F6
9T965F6
a4
689656

Jaquiny o)

PaMWI 2977 eJaD
pamwiy | 977 |eJwa)
panwiI 01977 1R
PaMWL 60972 TRSD
palwWI g097Z 1RJIUSD
palWIT £D97 124303
PaIWIT §D9ZZ 1BAIUS)D
oMW 50977 1811U3)
PaNWET FD9ZZ 121IUB)D
PAUUILT £0977 121U
paYWI 70977 180D
PIUWLT 10977 183U
P 009ZZ 1B3U3T
PINUNT 66577 121U
paNWI 8677 1eJua)
PaNWI 26677 IBJIUaY
PANLIT 58577 1033
PaNWIT GEG7Z 1SIUaD
PINWIT #6677 1BJIUSD
pajiil] 6677 1043U87)
PaNT 76677 123U
PaNWI 16677 101U
PaIWIL 0457 1e1UaD
PANWIT §8SZZ 1RIIUSD
PaWIT /8577 e4IU8D
PaNwWIT 995ZZ 1e13Ua)
paIWL] 68577 1B1IUD
PaNWIT #8577 10105
PalwWYT £8577 101IUSY
PaIWI] 79577 1e1U83
panwNT 19577 1BHUS)
pajuLT 085Z7 BJIaD
paNWIT 6577 1RJIUSD
PaWWILT 9577 eI
paMWK] /577 1BUSD

Auedwon

TTG65K6
LGE65k6
I5E6EP6
LA N
9T065¥6
BEPLOPE
LRELGPE
OP6RGHA
9T Love
YSELOVE
FoELoPE
E6ELOPE
LrELOPE
LCTAR )
PEELOPE
9PE6SPo
LOP6S6
IZE65P6
08165¥6
5616576
9£685¥6
€0165¥6
LEBOIYE
Z0686¥6
95809v6
68019%6
62609%6
260196
£6019P6
ZEB0IFE
w6096
FE6DIFE
LT609F6
0.809P6
FL609F6

Jaquiny o3

paMWIT 97677 |e)wa)
pajlwry §/677 1e13US)
PaNWL #/577 1e1Ua)
pajwi €/577 1e13ua)
paji Z/577 181303
paluny L/577 1enuad
paNunT 0£577 121333
PONUNT 69677 1RAUSD
PN R9S77 1EUID
PaNWLT £9S7Z 1BIUED
PINWIT 99677 1BJIUSD
paNwNT 9577 1213UE)
paNuN 9577 1813U3)
paNWIT 79577 181UZD
PaNWFT 9577 1RAa3
palLi] 09677 10A3ua)
PONWNT 66577 1243UD
PaNUNT BSGZ7 1AIUBT
palI £6677 181U3)
PalUNT 95677 1813US)
PalIT §6577 1R41US)
PINWLT $SG77 1RIIUSD
I £S677 184U
PaNWIT G677 18AUST
PO |GSZZ 18133
PILIT 0GS7Z 113U
PSWIT 6¥67Z 1R4IUSD
PIIWI §¥S77 181U
palWNT /pS77 101D
PINWLT P67 1IIUSD
PINWLT GHGZZ 1RIILID
I PFG7Z 1B1IUED
P £4GT7 1RIUSD
PSILWIT 74677 1RI3USD
PIMLLT |F67T 121D

Auedwon




986¥8F6
(AYA¥ 4
FrAAYa4
90 LIkE
LOTLLVE
E8TLLPG
[ATAY AL
0ZELLYE
PETATA LY
Wwilive
rad¥iqd
0ETLLVE
C0TiLivE
0LTLive
PO¥LLVE
GGELLVE
29ELLre
L0ELLVE
6lelive
ovtlive
9ZELLPE
£6LLive
LWrZLivs
A YA
9EL0LVE
£870LP6
TTL0LPE
£6704¥6
|GZ0LPE
1000L¥6
£600Lr6
B0869¥6
LEBEGPE
£GL6076
GEBEIE

Jaquiny o)

PalLIL] 0F§ZZ 1RUSD
PONWI 67827 121U
PaNWIT 87877 1B1IUS)
panun 57877 |enua)
PRILWLY FT8ZZ RIS
PaNWIT £2877 1eJIua)
panwWL] 77827 12U3)
PONUI 17877 1B11US)
PaNWIT 07827 1RIIUS)
PIWIT 61877 10AU3D)
PajWL] §18ZZ 1043Ua)
POMUWI £18ZZ 10J3Ua)
palWh 91877 1eJIUa)
PajWI G877 043U
PANWIT €877 YRiIU3D)
PajWIT 71877 101U3)
POWI | 1877 104D
PajWIL] 01877 1RJIUSD
PalWL] 60877 1eJ3)
palWI] 0877 1eJIUa)
paLN] /0877 1RS3USD
PajLLIT 908ZZ 1R
PAIWIT GOGZ7 1eiIua)
PalWLT $0FZZ 1eJIU3)
PajWI] £0877 1eJU3)
PaMWIT ZORZZ TR43U8D
POYWIT LORZZ 043U
paYuIT] GOBZZ 1842083
PAWILT 66/77 10D
palWIL] §6/77 1R4IUSD
PONWINT £6/77 1RA3UD)
PBIWI 96/7Z 1RJ3U3)
AT §6/7Z 10D
PAUWIT 6/77 1RIWAD
PAUWL £6/77 1RINSD

Auedwor

£9/69v6
90669¥6
09L69%6
¥6969+6
66689Y6
£G/B9V6
GL985%6
06989+6
96985+6
919896
019896
6¥989F6
619896
109896
0868916
91889¥6
¥1689%6
89896
16989%6
99989¥6
96589F6
65896
£0989F6
£1989%6
1896
04989%6
LT989%6
LL989%6
9L989¥5
Fa9896
0£989v6
66589¥6
88589F6
£0489v6
G89RIPE

Jaquinp o)

pauwn 76/27 1eljuan
pajun 16427 1e0jus)
pajwn 0677 1043US5
PO 48477 Te13U2)
pajlu] ggL77 1eluR)
PaWLY L8477 1IIUSS
pajung 98477 1esuad
P3WI §8/77 1RIIUBD
payun $8/77 1e03uad
palW £8/77 103Ua3
papWin 78/77 yesjuaj
paywy |g/77 1euad
panw 0gLZ7 1enual
paNwWI 6//77 1e41U8D
pajlwi] 82/77 1enjuad
pajuty ££/77 eljuan
P23 94/77 1B43U3)
P3UWIT §//77 14U
P2y $//77 jediuad
pRuw ¢/ /77 \eluan
PEIWL 7//77 1R4IU)
PSUWITY |//77 VRIS
PSIWIC] 02477 1RISD
P1LWIT 69777 1RJIUSD
pallwi g9/77 1eljuad
P L9477 1€43U3D
PSILWIY §9/77 1BS3USD
PaLT $9L77 TRISD
PRULNT £9/77 1JIUSD
pauWY 79LZZ TenIua)
paiwn L9/77 1ejusd
pajlur 09477 1e43ua)
pILW 65£77 1013U9D
pajpwr g5/ 77 1e13uad
PRIWI S6/77 1eliUe)

Auedwon

09989F6
£99896
0598916
865896
809896
SZ9BI¥6
¥r989v6
£1989%6
90G£9+6
TLPEIre
SEEETYE
9GFESFe
ERELTTE
LITE9FE
EL2L9P6
ELLEGPO
FZLESHE
8LLEGYE
LL0E9¥F6
£90£9P6
ZEOE9FS
YL0E96
260E9¥6
ELOEGFE
620896
£Z0E9P6
LEQEIVE
LZOLOYE
SHOLOE
FROESE
0S0€9PE
LrOEE
690E9F6
£G0ESE
pTOto¥6

JaquinN o)

PAWI 96272 TesIua)
PAWIT §G/77 1enua)
PINWNT ¥G/77 TeS3ua)
PANWIT £6/77 1R1IU)
PaNWI 75/77 1e3UaD
PaNWL 16/77 1RIIUB)
panwiI] 0522Z 1RIUaD
PINWY 6FLZZ 1RIIUDD
PAWLTY 9277 eI
paNWL] 7p/77 10I3)
paNWIY 9p/77 1eLIUS)
PaILWNT Gp/77 RIIUSD
PANWNT L7 121U
PAIWI £7/77 1B3US)
paNWIN Z¥/Z7Z 1B1IUID
paNwn Lp/77 1eNUaD
PaNLI Ob/Z7 JesIua)
PaNWI 6E£77 101U
PaNWIT 9E/77 12AUSD
PAAWY LE£ZZ 1RIAUSD
paNWL] 9€/77 184IUD
paNWL] GE/ZZ 1RAIU)
AW $E£77 1043USD
PN £E/77 JRJIU3D
WL 7€/77 Yeu3ua)
POUWL) LE/77 13D
PaUWLY OE£ZZ 103U
PSWI 67422 101U9)
PaM W 97277 1013037
W /7£77 1013033
PN 97£77 1RIWIT
PN §7/77 1RIIUDD
PRI $74Z7 183497
PN €727 181U3D
paNWIT 77£ZZ 1RAAUE)

Aueduwiod

Or0ESH6
0Z0E9F6
PEDESKE
LI0E9Y6
1B0EIFE
PS0LIYE
6r0E9YE
090£9+6
Tr0L9re
190E9F6
BL0E9Y6
GG0E9Ye
0E0E9T6
PELEGKE
L60£9P6
L80E96
890L9v6
£50E9r6
8R0E9F6
6E0E96
90E9P6
L70t9r6
6LLEIE
GETTIE
POLIHE
P60TH6
181Z9F6
SL0T9F6
LLVT9P6
L6619k6
266196
88619%6
SL6LIPE
BELZI6
650£9v6

JaquinN o)

PRUWLTY 1ZLZ7 10IU3D)
P} 0Z/77 Yenuad
PaJWLT 61427 1RAUID
pajlwn gL/77 1enjualy
P £1/77 YRIu)
palwi 91477 1BUa)
PEUWLTY §1£77 1eljua)
PUWLT ) /77 Yeijuad
pauW £1/77 1B1IUSD
pauWN 71477 10U
PajWLY L1477 1eNRUaS
paywi] p1£Z7 183Uay
pajLWIT 60477 123U3)
pajw 80/77 1eliua)
paww f0/77 1843U37
PRI 90/77 jR4IUaD
paILLI 50777 1RAIUSD
patwn $0477 1e3ua3
PAILWIT £0/77 1043U3)
pajw zoLZZ 1843Ua3
palWwn |0/Z7 1843u23
PILWIT 00LZZ 1B43Uad
PRI 66977 104D
PaMWIL 869ZZ 101IUBD
pajLLI /6977 1RIIUDT
paNW 96977 183U83
PaMUIL] 56977 B1IUSD
PaNWL] $6977 10130335
PaUWILY £6977 1013U33
PIIWIT 76977 101U
PajiWL 16927 1RNUIT
PayWLY 04927 teNUad
P 68927 1RIUSD
PalLLT 98977 jejua)
PANWNT £89277 TRJIU=))

Auedwon



681586
GLTTSRE
6512586
611586
LEELGRE
SPUEGRS
6707586
0/€7586
£6ETS86
GEETS86
06ESRE
0811586
r9LEGa86
#9786
[ d= 1)
9681686
8£77686
A A: ]
00E€1LG6
TLEL1GE
8.E8056
7L18056
6918056
¥r0056
/Y0056
¥ZI0056
L6¥0056
£620066
¥BY00G6
BLEBEYE
£8186F6
LIEBOVE
RT1IBEV6
5(186¥6
9GIREVE

laquiny o)

panw] g1 sdwaj 1eulsnpu)
pajwt] /| sdway 1eLisnpuj
panw 94 sdwa) Teulsnpuj
pajiw] | sduia) yeunsnpul
paLWLT ¥) sdwa] JRUISNPU|
pauwi g} sdiwa) JeLIsnpu)
papw 71 sdwa] 1euisnpu)
PaYUNT | | sdwa ] 1euisnpuj
panun gl sdway 1euisnpuj
patwi g sdwa) Yeulsnpu|
pajwi] g sdway yeulsnpu|
paiLwL £ sdwa) yeLnsnpu|
palu] 9 sdwa) yeuIsnpu)
payui] § sdwa] 1eLIsnpul
pamLW ¥ sdwaj yeulsnpu)
pajywn g sdwa) 1eLasnpu|
pajiwp 7 sdway jeusnpu)
paaWw | sdwa] 1eLshpuj
PRAUWLT 6967 1RIILED
palwLy /9677 1013093
polL 99477 YenIus)
PaUIT G977 1RIIUID
PALIN $9AZZ 1EUSD
P3WLT €967 RIS
PRUWLT 796ZZ YIS
PRI 19677 1RIUa)
paju 09672 RIS
P33T 6CAZZ TRIILSD
PR BGHZZ YIS
PAUUNLT £G6ZZ 1RIIUTD
PajWIY 96477 1RIUSD
A G477 TRIILTD
PajwL 5672 1eAIuay
PalWL £6677 1RIIUSY
PaLILT 76677 1RIIUBD
Auedwon

FloLevs
SEBLGVE
Z18/6¥6
SLLLEVPE
666L6¥6
7905676
660G6F6
rT0S6ve
£L8v6P6
viBrEYe
265¥6r6
899¥6v6
DIorGFe
LL9vErG
GE9PErE
06156¥6
6£0G6F6
1 10G6K6
05Z€156
1SBY6P6
69.LF6F6
[ ¥id- 1)
6¥L¥6ie
OroPéve
1L9¥6v6
Sr9L6v6
9€8.6¥%6
66Z.6¥6
priiere
GOLLGPEG
£80L6%6
8E0L6V6
£9026¥6
861G6F6
866¥6V6

Jaquiny o)

pAWIT |8677 1BNUAD
palWI 06677 18U
PN 6PHZZ TRAIUID
paNUI] [P677 TRIIUED
PapWIN 9p6ZZ TR1U3D
AW S¥67Z Jenus)d
PAUWIT FPEZZ 1RIIUY
palIWI £467Z 1R1IU3T
pauw ZreZZ 1RIILaD
pawwI {$67 feIuad
PINLILT OF6ZZ 1eNIua)
PIUWIT 6E67Z 1RIIUID
ALY §E6TT JRAUBD
palwiI ZE477 1B1IURD
paNI 9E6ZZ 1ENIURD
PIULIT GEATZ 124D
AT E677 18433
pajwWIT £E677 1R1IUE)D
paNwI ZE6ZZ 1P1US)
panLNT |£67Z 101U
Pl 0E6ZZ 1RA3USD
PaYLINT 67677 1RIIU3D
paWI §Z6ZZ 18NUSD
paNWIT L2677 jeNuad
POl 97627 1RAIUaD
ol 62677 1013UD
paNWNT $7477 1RIIUST
PalWNT €767 1RIIUST
PaNWI 77672 12AU)
panuN] 0Z67Z 1euaT
pajLI 61677 104IUS)
Al 81477 101D
PAUWIT 91677 1R43UID
AU G16ZZ 18.1U3D
PAIWNT PL6TZ 18I

Auedwon

T6056¥6
TrBrob6
8rIrere
6L9r6ko
£8oveve
II5¥b¥6
Paorere
880066
YL668F6
LL688YE
T95006¥6
8868P6
EE66816
86/68k6
IBIELGE
8BE6BYO
Liko8Y6
¥6L68F6
¥rl68ro
0L068¥6
08638¥6
610686
61068%6
L0068Y6
600686
LL068Y6
690686
80068Y6
00686
0L068F6
6B688F6
S0L6RYE
18168¥6
OrL68K6
87686

iaquinN 03

paILIT £167Z RAILD)
paylwi | LAZZ 1B4IURD
PIUWIT 01622 1RIIUZ)
PINWIT 6067Z [B1USD
PIULIT] §O6ZZ JRIIUS)
PaIWI] /0672 Je1IUSD
PamWIT 9O4ZZ 18138
PANWIT GO4ZZ TRIIUDD
pSUWI] $06ZZ 121USD
PANUKT £06ZZ 181IUID
PaIWIT 70677 1843UAD
PaUWIT |06ZZ 1R4IUSD
PSUWT 00677 1R
PaIWLY g68ZZ 101U
PaILUINT 96877 Je1IuaD
PapWI £6877 1R13U8D
PaNWL |487Z 1243USD
PIWI 68827 18433
PaIL] BERZZ [RIUSD
Pl 98877 1B13UDD
PaNWIT $RRZZ 1BIIUDD
PaUWIT £RA77 1RIIUSD
PaTWI 78877 JRIIUS)
PAUWIT LYFZZ 18MIU3D
pajWI] 0RRZZ 1943UsD
PIUIT /877 1RAIUSD
P 87977 TeNIUAD
DAY £/877 1813UAD
PaNWIT 9/877 1R4IUSD
PWLLT G872 1BNIUSD
P3NWIT 17§77 JR1UaD
PaYWIT £/877 1RNUA)
PaNWIT |/R77 1RID)
paWIT /977 1R1USD
P 69877 10IAD

Aueduic)

LEPEBYE
67686
T1E68P6
0TL68r6
£0E68P6
81 16BF6
£2068¥6
08068¥6
9906816
PEOGEYE
£9068¥6
£9068¥6
92068¥6
G8688F6
gTiRere
G06.8YE
vrBLEVE
LLTLBPO
GGEL8YE
EVTLBVE
BLI/BP6
9E99816
9£99816
G0RSEYE
Lr958¥6
009586
985/8+6
LPGIRYE
897G8¥6
GLIGRPG
L0586
PELSBYE
G9068F6
100586
6r6PEYE

J1aqWinN 03

pajuu g9877 184jusd
PRI /9877 1R13US5
P3WIT 99877 181360
Pl 69877 1e13UID)
pajuI] #9877 jeusd
pejwry £98727 183uaD
pajww] 79877 1ejuad
PajLUN L9877 1RIuay
pajlwi (9877 1eJjuar)
P3N 65877 TRNUID
Pajl] BG8Z7 18Ul
P L6877 1R
paniuny Gog77z 1ehusd
pPajlwT y6877 18Nua)
P3N £687Z 1B1IUAD
Pajlu] ZGRZZ 1RNuD
panWny LGEZZ 1euay
PaWL] 06877 1Bua]
pajyu] 6F8ZZ 1eua)
P 81877 1RAUR)
paglum /¥R77 1BJUD3
pajlwi GPRZZ 1e43Ud)
pajwn] ¥#877 18NUsD
pajlun gFeZ7 1B
pouu ZPRZZ 10Ul
pajwin 1#877 184u8d
P23 OF877 1BJ3UaD
pajlu] 6ERZZ 1°3U=)
Pt GERZZ 1843Us)
pajwry LE877 1RUID
P2l 9877 1R13USD
pajlun yERZZ 1R13USD
pauwn £ggZ7 194uad
pajuun Zeg77 1843uad)
pR)wT L£gZ7 1RNuad

Aurdwo)




}LEDG86
66E0686
650586
OEPOSB6
SLH05R6
67P0LR6
SEr0e86
7880686
98E0G86
POFOSRE
G¥P0GBG

laquiny o)

Pyl gg sa31AI3S J104d WG
PIIWIT 66 SIDLAISS |04ARg LULLIO
PaILWIT RE SDLAISS fjoJAed LULLO
PajLWIT £§ SIDIAIDS Jjolhed WY
P 96 S321AIDS 1J0JkRd lULIO
PalWI GG S3DLAIBS T10JARd [ULLD
PalILLL G S30LAI3S T10JARd (UO
PaWIL] £6 SIDLAIIS Tjoskey lUWQO
paWI] 75 S33IAIS 1|0JARY (WD
pajLwr LG sanlalag Jjaikeg wwo
PAILWIT 08 $231A435 110ahRg lUWQ

Auedwoy

60¥0S86
95+0586
TLr0586
L5¥0686
P9r0586
1 BP0GRE
61P0G86
0Tr0a86
8/P0G86
G6E0G86
06£0586
L0586
EEFOSBO
S1¥0G86
LOP0SRG
EGE0SB6
LOV0GR6
B0¥0S86
ELEDGBE
9Tr0586
6EP0SB6
¥6E0SRE
96£0586
¥Ir0586
L¥r0586
£1p0586
£0r0a86
99£0586
69ETE96
ePG1E96
OELZIE96
9661£96
L£99796
PRL9796
L698796

JaquinN o3

PAWLT 6 SIVAIDS 1j01AR] LULID
PSILLLT 8 SBDIAIBS 110444 LUWIQ
PRI ¥ 5321135 110448 lUWD
PANWLT G S3AIAS 110448 LULIQ
paMWI Sk S33AIBS N0JAR IUWO
PajlLY] p S3UAIBS (10.AE] WUWID
PalIWILT £F S3IAIAS T10.4ed IUWQ
PN Ty S32IAJAS 10JARY 1UWQ
P L 5301135 1)0JARH 1UWQ
PRI (O S3DIAIES 1104ARY JUWQ
PSUWIT 4€ 53214135 [JoJAed LI
PRI BE S9D1AI35 [10.AR UL
PRI LE S3DLAIIS [10J4RY UG
PEHWILT 9E S3DLAIIS [10LR UG
P G S3DANBS [lOJARY ULIQ
PaLIT 7§ S3DLAIBS [10JARd jULID
PINWILT £F S9DIAISS |104AR UG
PRI ZE S30IAI2S §0u4ARg lULIQ
PaUILT |E Sa3iAdas jjoufed WD
P OF 5331136 Yj0.kBd LUWID
PRI 67 S3D1AIDS YjoJABY (WO
PRIWIT 7 SOAIS (j0UARd LUWIQ
PayiL 97 sad1Alas YjoJARd (LG
PaguWL] §7 S321A43s Yj0uAeg (UG
PRILLNT $T S3DIAIAS Nj0JARd LW
PN £7 $331AI35 j0ufey LUWIQ
PRI ZZ S201AIBS Yj0uARy LUWIQD
PaWIT T S201AI3S Yj0uARy LULIG
Pa1WIT §1 S32AIDS (j0.ARd LULID
PAWIT S 531AJ35 (10JARY LUWIO
paWI p1 S92IARS 10U tUWID
PRI 7L $81AI95 110K WD

Pajlwl] 6 S3DIAIDS Ti0Jhed LG
PaWIT § SBDIAISS 110JARY WO

P3N G Sa3LAI56 N10uARd IUWQ

Auedwor

¥189796
Ir99796
00£8796
LBELIRG
2048286
BIELLBG
07{8/86
VELB/BE
0S/8.86
SFTLIBG
65£8486
¥IL8LB6
BLIBLBG
1648186
£E14/86
860./86
69486
5G89.86
659186
5¥99.L86
v99.86
9799486
IrG9.86
S8/B.86
0L1LL86
LE46/86
0156/86
0Zraige
9507586
181586
107586
8107586
061586
SI61586
7161586

Jaquiny o3

PAILLUILT £ S3DMAISS 110JAR LUWHD
PaILWILT 7 S34as N0JARY WG
PRI | S32LAIBS 1|0JARY IO
PaWLT 68 sdwa ] 1eLnsnpu)
paaLIY g sdway yeuasnpu
pawI £g sdwsa] yeLisnpy|
panwi 7g sdwal 1eu3snpy|
paywi |g sdwa] yeLsnpy|
paywL] g sdwa] 1eushpyl
pPajWL] 6/ sdwa] yeLasnpu|
palwe g7 sdwaL 1ep3Isnpu|
paawn £f sdwa] eLasnpu|
paaw( 92 sdwa ) 1epIsnpu|
paawi] g2 sdwa 1eLisnpu|
P #2 sdwa) Tewssnpu)
pajwly £/ sdwa TeLnsnpu;
paawwi] 72 sdwa 1eusnpu|
Pyl J£ sdwa) Teulsnpu|
paatwey g2 sdwa) jewssnpul
pawi] 49 sdwa Tepasnpu)
pajlwil g9 sdwa| yeLasnpu|
payw £9 sdwa yeLnasnpu
pajwn 99 sdwa) yeLnsnpu)
pajywi 69 sdwa jeussnpu
pajwi 9 sdwaj yeusnpul
pauwty £9 sdwa] jeuIsnpy|
paiwi 79 sdwa | jeuasnpul
paywi 19 sdwa jeLsnpu
pajlwi 09 sdwa] yeLiasnpu
pauwI 65 sdwa] yeLasnpul
pawl g5 sdwal 1eHasnpul
pajwt] /g sdwa] 1eu3snpu|
pajwit] 9 sdiba] jeLsnpuy
pajw] 66 sdwa) 1eLshply
PajWIL] bg sdwa) (euIsnpuy

Auedwor

/07586
7607586
61£1586
8677586
£611586
POLTISEE
BREZGRA
L7586
0177586
£207586
6GEZSBE
LGETG86
0LETG86
9GTIGRE
6807586
g oA
8971686
BLEIGRE
TAN AL
G67Z4586
GR7T486
TLETGBG
0857686
2047586
6071586
Ll
LPLTSBe
Gezisss
9ITTGRE
£+ITGBE
T6GTSRE
¥09Z586
1217586
0Z07586
19£2686

JagquinN o3y

pajwi €6 sdway Jeu3snpu)
pajwi zg sdwa) 1euasnpu
pajwi] 16 sdwa jeuisnpu
Pa3iuwi g sdwa ] 1eLsnpu|
pajwWlT b sdwa yeLIsnpu|
paywi gy sdwa) jeisnpul
panwi i sdwa) 1eusnpu|
pawWwL] 9p sdwa) jeulsnpuj
papuwlT Gy sdwal yeuisnpu)
palwL] ¢ sdls| jeuIshpuY)|
pauw £F sdwa JeuIsnpu|
panwi Zy sdwaj jeuisnpu
pajw i sdwa 1euasnpu
pauwi op sdwsa yeuasnpuj
pajuy g8 sdwa] jeuasnpy)
pawr g sdway 1RUISNpUY|
pajw £€ sdwa] jeussnpu|
paywiy 9f sdwa] jeuisnpu)
paun g sdwa] jeulsnpu)
p3iw pg sdwa) jeulsnpu
pawy £f sdwa] yeulsnpu)
pajwLy g sdwa] yeulsnpuj
pawn g sdwa] jeuisnpul
paywL] og sdwa L jeuIsnpu|
panu 67 sdwal jeuisnpu)
pauwL] gz sdwa 1euIsnpu|
paw] £z sdwa jeuisnpu|
pajlwi 97 sdwa] |eUIsNpu|
pajtwy 67 sdway jeuysnpu)
palW #7 sdwa} yeuysnpu|
pajwnt £7 sdwa| jeusnpu)
paywi] 7z sdwa) Jenasnpu|
pajlur] L7 sdwa) jeuIsnpu)
panuwiy o7 sdway 1ewasnpuj

pajwiy 41 sdwal 1euisnpu)

Aueduwion



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central ¥61 Limited 9013058
Centrat V53 Limited BIB4357
Central W17 Limited QN7
Central B17 Limited H53761
Central X5 Lirnited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited F286924
Central Gi2 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Lirmited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 928712¢
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Centrai D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9131064
Central E14 Limited $181091
Central E15 Limiteg 9181128
Central E16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limdited 9182814
Central E2 Limted 9181048
Central £20 Limfted 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9181694
Central E4 Limited ¥181203
Central €5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Centrat E7 Limited 9181441
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central A1 Limited HB4004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F1Z Limited 9185647
Centrat F13 Limuted 9185709
Centeat Fl4 Limited 187168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat 16 Limited 9187423

Central £4 Limited 9184375

Client Namme
Central F3 Umited
Central F& Lirted
Centrat F7 Limited
Certral F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Ltmited
Central G16 Lirmted
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Centrat G20 Limited
Central Ht Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H1Z Limted
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H3 Limited
Central H6 Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 1 Limited
Central N0 Limited
Central (11 Limited
Central {12 Lirmited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Lentral 12 Limited
Central M Limited
Central |5 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 7 Limited
Central I8 Limted
Central 19 Limited
Central ¥38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
$185615
7272
9185603
9185711
9290158
928360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9285384
9288401
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288773
9288351
9288519
9285339
9288303
9290148
9288299
97285268
9288297
9288323
3288377
9188689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290269
9288371
5288475
9288530
9288549
9238483
9288639
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name

— | BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central 2794 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services b Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central 27 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BBt14 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.0%
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA2BO Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 22902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Centrat CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central 27210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Centrat ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central $7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZB76 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
3

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45,96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
37
46
97
59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central 22704 Limited
Central 22519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Lirnited
Central ZZ7965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central 2771 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Centrat ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AAZ204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 imited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ6239 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 27211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22,12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24,03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central 77182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Lirmted
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central Z2561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 7796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 2867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34,77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Centrat 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central 22605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central QZ Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Qmni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central Z7913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Limited
Central $3 Limited
Central AA1B6 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
419
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ2263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 lirmited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 279 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central 27937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ2292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AAT41 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central Z2527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44,58
44,74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central 22819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 22963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 77828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AAZ99 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 77956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.33
32.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
33.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
33.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
34.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
35.30
55.35




Central AAZ83 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Centrat Z7904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 2726 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
35.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
37.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
38.19
38.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 22610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 22619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 27542 Limited
Central 7Z765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central 77832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
55.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99
61.02
61.06
61.16
61.21
61.28
61.28
61.29
61.41
61.43
61.43
61.53
61.71
61.77
61.80
61.82
61.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 27852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central €18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central 27680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 22207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central AT Limited 67.38
Central 22562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Centrat 22146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 37 Limited

Central 22841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central 2Z35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 27821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
65.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
65.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74,32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central 27725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190Q Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 77822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 27250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Lirmted
Centrat ZZ2924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 22911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 22958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
73.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 77729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Centrat CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central Zz652 Limited
Central 22150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central Ct Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 22550 Limited
Central Z2167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
a0.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
16
22
.29
.30
42
.48
e

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central 22817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central £Z100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
B9.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central 77611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central 7721 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central Z297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central 2258 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 77933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 2Z829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central 7Z159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
o1
M

91
91
91
91
91

N
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
91.
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
91.
.85
.88
91
.98

54

78

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central 77261 Limited
Central 27659 Limited
Central AAZ285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central 22658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central v¥54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central Z2938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 77959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central Z2947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central 22573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Lirmited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 7Z839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ2287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 77727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Centrat ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central Z2888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 7761 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 77276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central 7742 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 22528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
11
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 22696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central 22178 Limited
Central 77849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central 22556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 72252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 77939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 72798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA2B6 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Centrat ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.0%
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114,13
114.29
114.45
114,54
114.68
114,81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116,22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 22584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ50 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central 22587 Limited
Central 22264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Centrat XX101 Limited
Centrat ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central Z7697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central 7764 Limited
Central AAZ207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124,67
124,72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central 22646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 77833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Centrat V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 2Z784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Cmni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central 7251 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ2647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 72546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ2513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Centrat ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central 72591 Limited
Central 77735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 77623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central Z2626 Limited
Central BBt1 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central Z2135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ7922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 22655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129,98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
13

.03
.05
131.
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
58
.85

14



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central Z2645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Centrat GG113 Limited
Centrat GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 2263 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134,14
134,17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.H
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135,55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ2288 Limited
Central Z2915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central 72149 Limited
Central ZZ7621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 5% Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 2692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 77627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 22223 Limited
Central 27721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141,33
141,72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.63
144.52
144.58
144.66
144,76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 22914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central O10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 27242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AAZ17 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central Z2629 Limited
Central 27291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164,69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Centrat M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central Z740 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ2219 Limited
Central Z7Z70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ7643 Limited
Central 27222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 77278 Limited
Central Z2192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
23419
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central v40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Centrat 77161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 27598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 77126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AAZ52 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AAZ21 Limited
Centrat AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
768.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ8438 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central 7720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 27269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 22604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 27534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399,22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central v42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Centrat ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A% Limited
Central JS Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 27684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central 22745 Limited

434.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483,89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.69
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
344.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
356.76
356.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
390.30
594.84
603,59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central 7245 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limnited
Central GGZ08 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central 7236 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Centrat GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
tndustrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central 7257 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885,78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913,13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985,20
985.41
990,71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB1Q Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
tndustrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central 811 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
industriat Temps 22 Lirmted
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 77932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Centrat C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps B1 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.9C
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.24
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industriat Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



-y

Bupiioday

2895799 00y
POHE

TIrL'$ SHISUS IR

SE0LP Y 0L 9N
£1'98f S9'6IP'FIS 05°509°L OF'SE az'e 05'5E6°LEL | OLLLL [uatiid &kl Q00LE o'z 01 'ETR'0vL L4 SP6SLST | §5HrE
&b 0L SLHF9'EL 6496 £4'452'9 5Ly 00 §¥i s 20 0Lg 08z 000151 st 00°SHF'S asL
97868 01'482' 108 S0505°4 orEl [:141] SL'9E9°DLL $6'969 L i 4 ao L6046t SL Sy SKESEGRT BE9EE
00'95K 00'+8% [+ 007128 oL 007898 i)
6L'EIT ooaet'g 00 &€ 00°520's 05 ¢ 00'e9's 05y

3 3oL SIROH 3=oL tinoy jeso) SINON 3101 SINOH AL SMNOH Jree)y sinoy Tl Sanby
21wy BOLVULSINIWIY HIDTNW
IDVUIAY YLOL NS 33VAS ¥3H10 w HOLVHLSINGWAY HOINIS LNYLSISSY HIDYNYW WINLRYd

113 ‘uoue LR L)
ABarens g Mg
WwRwMeddy ue sdags

uoidlzseg

LLOZ JaquWaAoN #T 03 9107 1300100 § POLIBY aU3 10} 21qedddy sajey pue padreys swiy Jo Arewung

donepinbiy AIIun|joA SI0UPaIY s 1R - seIuRdWoD 1BYI0 §6/°| B POTILIT LV [RIIUID

¥ Xipuaddy




Rule 14.4
insolvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

5
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particutars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crocks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1lJ 7EU.



